To: Dr. Charles Johns
Board of Education

From: Dr. Kimberly Ptak
Date: February 22, 2021
Re: Approval of Accounts Payable Bills

Recommendation

DISTRICT

293

GLENBROOK
HIGH SCHOOLS

It is recommended that the Board of Education approve the payment of accounts payable bills in the

amount of $880,649.69.

Background

Every month a member of the Board of Education is assigned to review the check registers prior to the
Board meeting in which they will be presented for approval. The check registers attached indicate
payments that have been reviewed and processed by the Business Services department in the form of
paper checks and automated clearing house (ACH) electronic transactions.

A summary of the accounts payable bills included for approval is as follows:

Check Date(s): January 20, 2021, January 27, 2021, February 23, 2021, &
February 26, 2021
Fund Fund Description Amount
10 Educational $769,341.91
20 Operations and Maintenance $64,013.99
30 Debt Service $750.00
40 Transportation $1,135.18
50 Municipal Retirement/Social Security $0.00
60 Capital Projects $19,197.68
70 Working Cash $0.00
920 Fire Prevention & Life Safety $0.00
95 Glenbrook Aquatics $52.50
96 Community Programs $0.00
99 Student Activities * $26,158.43
Total | $880,649.69
* Student Activities payments are included within the attached check registers, but represent
student-funded transactions separate from district-funded transactions.

3801 West Lake Avenue Glenview, lllinois 60026
tel 847-998-6100 glenbrook225.0rg



NORTHFIELD TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 225
PAYMENT OF ACCOUNTS PAYABLE BILLS

WHEREAS lllinois School Code (105 ILCS 5/10-20.19) permits the school board to submit to the
treasurer a certified copy of board minutes, properly signed by the secretary and president, showing all
bills approved for payment by the board and clearly showing to whom, and for what purpose each
payment is to be made by the treasurer, and to what budgetary item each payment shall be debited; and

WHEREAS the board minutes have not yet been approved by the Board of Education;

NOW, THEREFORE Be it Resolved by the Board of Education of Northfield Township High
School District No. 225, Cook County, lllinois, as follows:

Section 1: The amounts of money, as indicated on the Approval of Accounts Payable Bills
attached to and made part of this document, shall be paid to the designated recipients.

Section 2: The President and Secretary are hereby authorized and directed to sign this
Board Order and file or cause the same to be filed with the Treasurer of the Northfield Township School

Treasurer Office.

Section 3: This Board Order shall be in full force and effect upon its adoption.
Upon motion by Member to adopt the above Board Order, seconded by
Member , a roll call vote was taken, and the Members voted as follows:
AYES:
NAYS:
ABSTAIN:
ABSENT:
The President declared the Motion duly carried this 22nd day of February, 2021.
BOARD OF EDUCATION OF NORTHFIELD
TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 225,
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS
By:
Bruce Doughty
President, Board of Education
ATTEST:

Rosanne Williamson
Secretary, Board of Education



AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

H - History Glenbrook High School District 225
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
1/11/2021 GBS - Principal's Office Procurement Card Chicago Bread, LLC 209.29
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 GBS - Hospitality for Glenbrook North Administrative Team 01/20/2021 10 E 300 2410 4900 30 002410 209.29
Glenbrook South High School - Principal's Office
1/11/2021 GBS - Student Services Procurement Card One Hour Translation 147.63
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 Translation Services - Class of 2025 Blue Sheet Email 01/20/2021 10 E 300 2210 3120 30 002210 147.63
Glenbrook South High School - Improvement Of Instruction
1/11/2021 GBN - Athletics Procurement Card Yard House -7.29
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 GBN - Staff Hospitality - Sales Tax Credit 01/20/2021 99 L 200 4935 0000 20 955100 -7.29
Glenbrook North High School - Sports Tournaments
1/11/2021 GBS - Special Education Procurement Card Beck's Book Store Inc 18.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 GBS Sped - Book for Student Use 01/20/2021 10 E 300 2330 4300 30 001300 18.99
Glenbrook South High School - Special Education
1/11/2021 GBS - Science Procurement Card Beck's Book Store Inc 102.74
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 Biology Textbooks for Science Office Use 01/20/2021 10 E 300 1130 4300 30 001055 102.74
Glenbrook South High School - Science
1/11/2021 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Amazon Business 32.67
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 District Office Supplies 01/20/2021 10 E 100 2610 4100 10 002610 32.67

Administraton - General Administration
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Transaction Amount
1/11/2021 GBS - Special Education Procurement Card New Trier High School 30.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 GBS Sped - Registration for Adolescent Health Summit 2/11/21 - C Reichert  01/20/2021 10 E 300 2330 3320 30 001300 30.00

Glenbrook South High School - Special Education

1/11/2021 GBN - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Business 4.67
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 GBN FCS - Scissors 01/20/2021 10 E 200 1400 4200 20 001425 4.67

Glenbrook North High School - Family/Consumer Science

1/11/2021 GBS - Student Services Procurement Card Office Depot 92.40
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 Office Supplies 01/20/2021 10 E 300 2121 4100 30 002120 92.40

Glenbrook South High School - Guidance Services

1/11/2021 GBS - Principal's Office Procurement Card Sign Dreamers of the North Shore 180.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 GBS Parents Association - Welcome Back Signs (2) 01/20/2021 99 L 300 4934 0000 30 940000 180.00

Glenbrook South High School - Parent's Association

1/11/2021 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card Office Depot 107.25
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 Office Hospitality & Supplies 01/20/2021 10 E 100 2640 4100 10 002640 49.77

Administraton - Human Resources
Department
1/15/2021 Office Hospitality & Supplies 01/20/2021 10 E 100 2640 4900 10 002640 57.48
Administraton - Human Resources
Department

1/11/2021 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card Amazon Business 675.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 Benefit Enroliment - Gift Cards for Raffle Winners 01/20/2021 10 E 100 2610 4135 10 002610 675.00

Administraton - General Administration
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
1/11/2021 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Pods Moving and Storage 893.96
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 On-Campus Storage Pods Rentals 1/9/21 - 2/8/21 01/20/2021 20 E 100 2542 3250 10 009010 893.96
Administraton - Custodial Services
1/11/2021 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Business 119.90
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 Headphone Cables and Adapters 01/20/2021 10 E 200 1530 7400 20 005805 119.90
Glenbrook North High School - Auditorium
1/11/2021 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Pods Moving and Storage 662.97
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 On-Campus Storage Pods Rentals 1/9/21 - 2/8/21 01/20/2021 20 E 100 2542 3250 10 009010 662.97
Administraton - Custodial Services
1/11/2021 GBN - Plant Operations Procurement Card Amazon Business 211.96
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 GBN - Outdoor Lights & Plow Vehicle Lights 01/20/2021 20 E 200 2544 4842 20 009050 129.98
Glenbrook North High School - Building Maintenance
1/15/2021 GBN - Outdoor Lights & Plow Vehicle Lights 01/20/2021 20 E 200 2543 4870 20 009080 81.98
Glenbrook North High School - Grounds Maintenance
1/11/2021 GBN - Student Services Procurement Card Chicago Bread, LLC 294.57
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 GBN Student Services - Grief Counseling Hospitality 01/20/2021 10 E 200 2121 4900 20 002120 294.57
Glenbrook North High School - Guidance Services
1/11/2021 GBS - Plant Operations Procurement Card Home Depot Credit Services 101.08
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 Cardboard Boxes & Spring Links to Hang Gym Lights 01/20/2021 20 E 300 2542 4100 30 009010 53.40

Glenbrook South High School - Custodial Services
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
1/11/2021 GBS - Plant Operations Procurement Card Home Depot Credit Services 101.08
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 Cardboard Boxes & Spring Links to Hang Gym Lights 01/20/2021 20 E 300 2544 4840 30 009050 47.68
Glenbrook South High School - Building Maintenance
1/11/2021 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Safe'N'Clear, Inc. 1,109.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 District PPE Supplies - Surgical Masks with Clear Windows 01/20/2021 20 E 100 2542 4100 10 009010 1,109.99
Administraton - Custodial Services
1/11/2021 GBA - Superintendents Office Procurement Card Walmart 26.64
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 Meeting Refreshments 01/20/2021 10 E 100 2310 4900 10 002310 26.64
Administraton - Board of Education
1/11/2021 GBS - Plant Operations Procurement Card R M Petroleum Inc 160.23
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 Gasoline for Grounds 01/20/2021 20 E 300 2543 4640 30 009080 160.23
Glenbrook South High School - Grounds Maintenance
1/11/2021 GBN - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Business 143.73
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 GBN FCS - Scissors & Rotary Cutters 01/20/2021 10 E 200 1400 4100 10 003220 143.73
Glenbrook North High School - CTEI Grant
1/11/2021 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Safe'N'Clear, Inc. 1,109.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 District PPE Supplies - Surgical Masks with Clear Windows 01/20/2021 20 E 100 2542 4100 10 009010 1,109.99

Administraton - Custodial Services
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
1/11/2021 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card ZipRecruiter Inc 576.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 Employee Recruitment - Job Posting Services 1/4/21 - 1/7/21 01/20/2021 10 E 100 2640 3525 10 002640 576.00
Administraton - Human Resources
Department
1/11/2021 GBS - Plant Operations Procurement Card Waste Management 4,304.32
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 GBS - Scavenger Services 1/1/21 - 1/31/21 01/20/2021 20 E 300 2542 3760 30 009010 4,304.32
Glenbrook South High School - Custodial Services
1/11/2021 GBS - Science Procurement Card Amazon Business 15.85
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 Organic Chemistry Model Set for Chemistry Honors Student Kits 01/20/2021 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 15.85
Glenbrook South High School - Science
1/11/2021 GBS - Student Services Procurement Card New Trier High School 40.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 Registration for Adolescent Health Summit 2/11/21 - M Sopoci & G Campe 01/20/2021 10 E 300 2121 3320 30 002120 40.00
Glenbrook South High School - Guidance Services
1/11/2021 GBS - Principal's Office Procurement Card Aww Monthly Plan 9.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 GBS TLC - Whiteboard App for Virtual Tutoring Sessions - Monthly 01/20/2021 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001155 9.00
Subscription
Glenbrook South High School - Titan Learning Center
1/11/2021 GBS - Student Services Procurement Card One Hour Translation 101.34
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 Translation Services - Final Exams Email 01/20/2021 10 E 300 2210 3120 30 002210 101.34

Glenbrook South High School - Improvement Of Instruction
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
1/11/2021 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card Office Depot 93.87
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 GBS - Art Instructional Materials 01/20/2021 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001005 93.87

Glenbrook South High School - Visual Arts

1/11/2021 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Safe'N'Clear, Inc. 1,109.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 District PPE Supplies - Surgical Masks with Clear Windows 01/20/2021 20 E 100 2542 4100 10 009010 1,109.99

Administraton - Custodial Services

1/11/2021 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Amazon Business 51.21
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 GBA Tech Office Supplies 01/20/2021 10 E 100 2660 4100 10 002660 51.21

Administraton - Technology Services

1/11/2021 GBN - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Business 119.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 GBN CTE - Annual Membership Renewal 01/20/2021 10 E 200 1400 4100 20 001415 119.00

Glenbrook North High School - Business Education

1/11/2021 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Business 539.94
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 Variety Show - Ring Lighting for Video Recording 01/20/2021 99 L 200 4930 0000 20 904120 539.94

Glenbrook North High School - Variety Show

1/11/2021 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Pods Moving and Storage 1,189.95
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 On-Campus Storage Pods Rentals 1/10/21 - 2/9/21 01/20/2021 20 E 100 2542 3250 10 009010 1,189.95

Administraton - Custodial Services
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
1/11/2021 GBN - Science Procurement Card Vanderbilt University 11,616.40
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 Administrator Tuition - M Rockrohr 01/20/2021 10 E 100 2210 2300 10 002210 11,616.40
Administraton - Improvement Of Instruction
1/11/2021 GBS - Student Services Procurement Card ISPA/Illinois School Psychologists Assoc 170.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 Registration for ISPA Conference 2/5/21 - K Larsen 01/20/2021 10 E 300 2121 3320 30 002120 170.00
Glenbrook South High School - Guidance Services
1/11/2021 GBO - Special Education Procurement Card Kim's Chop Suey 12.90
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 GBOC Hospitality - Administrative Lunch 01/20/2021 10 E 500 1212 4900 50 001360 12.90
Glenbrook Off Campus - Off Campus Instruction
1/11/2021 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Business 523.90
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 Replacement Microphones 01/20/2021 10 E 200 1530 7400 20 005805 523.90
Glenbrook North High School - Auditorium
1/11/2021 GBS - Principal's Office Procurement Card Aww Monthly Plan 9.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 GBS TLC - Whiteboard App for Virtual Tutoring Sessions - Monthly 01/20/2021 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001155 9.00
Subscription
Glenbrook South High School - Titan Learning Center
1/11/2021 GBS - World Languages Procurement Card Beck's Book Store Inc 15.75
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 GBS World Languages - Spanish Textbook 01/20/2021 10 E 300 1130 4300 30 001030 15.75

Glenbrook South High School - World Language
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
1/11/2021 GBN - Mathematics Procurement Card Amazon Business 313.56
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 GBN Math Department - General Supplies - Toners 01/20/2021 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001040 313.56
Glenbrook North High School - Mathematics
1/11/2021 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card IHSA/IL High School Association 300.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 GBS - State Registration Fees for Debate, Speech, & Academic Bowl 01/20/2021 10 E 300 1520 3340 30 005820 100.00
Glenbrook South High School - Debate
1/15/2021 GBS - State Registration Fees for Debate, Speech, & Academic Bowl 01/20/2021 10 E 300 1520 3340 30 005835 100.00
Glenbrook South High School - Forensics
1/15/2021 GBS - State Registration Fees for Debate, Speech, & Academic Bowl 01/20/2021 10 E 300 1520 3340 30 005800 100.00
Glenbrook South High School - Extra/Co-Curricular Activities
1/11/2021 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Go Fund Me 55.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 Donation in Memory of S Davito 01/20/2021 10 L 200 4925 0000 20 921050 55.00
Glenbrook North High School - Welfare Fund
1/11/2021 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card Blick Art Materials 184.89
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 Art Instructional/Testing Materials 01/20/2021 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001005 184.89
Glenbrook North High School - Visual Arts
1/11/2021 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card Amazon Business 1,200.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 Benefit Enroliment - Gift Cards for Raffle Winners 01/20/2021 10 E 100 2610 4135 10 002610 1,200.00

Administraton - General Administration
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
1/11/2021 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Amazon Business 208.75
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 Staff Development Materials - Finance Books 01/20/2021 10 E 100 2510 4100 10 002510 208.75
Administraton - Business Services
1/11/2021 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Business 19.98
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 Headphone Cables and Adapters 01/20/2021 10 E 200 1530 7400 20 005805 19.98
Glenbrook North High School - Auditorium
1/11/2021 GBS - Plant Operations Procurement Card lllinois Association of SBO 75.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 Facilities Management Annual Membership Dues 1/1/21 - 12/31/21 - B Murdy 01/20/2021 10 E 100 2640 2404 10 002645 75.00
Administraton - Employee Benefits
1/12/2021 GBS - Principal's Office C&l Procurement Card One Hour Translation 32.66
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 GBS - Mongolian Translation Services - School Messenger Communication ~ 01/20/2021 10 E 300 2210 3120 30 002210 32.66
for Incoming Freshman Curriculum Night
Glenbrook South High School - Improvement Of Instruction
1/12/2021 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card JW Pepper & Son Inc 106.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 Jazz Band Music 01/20/2021 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001045 106.99
Glenbrook North High School - Music/Performing Arts
1/12/2021 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Chicago Tribune LLC 7.96
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 Recurring Monthly Digital Subscription 01/20/2021 10 E 100 2510 4400 10 002510 7.96

Administraton - Business Services
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
1/12/2021 GBA - Public Relations Procurement Card Web Network Solutions 377.85
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 Domain Renewal for gbncurriculumguide.org & gbscurriculumguide.org 01/20/2021 10 E 100 2630 4100 10 002630 377.85
Administraton - PR/Communications
1/12/2021 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Business 199.70
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 Recording Monitor Headphones 01/20/2021 10 E 200 1530 7400 20 005805 199.70
Glenbrook North High School - Auditorium
1/12/2021 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card AT&T 132.39
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 E911 Telephone Services 11/17/20 - 12/16/20 01/20/2021 10 E 100 2660 3430 10 002660 132.39
Administraton - Technology Services
1/12/2021 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Business 428.61
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 GBS Poms - Performance Masks 01/20/2021 99 L 300 4930 0000 30 905815 428.61
Glenbrook South High School - Poms
1/12/2021 GBA - Special Education Procurement Card Office Depot 45.27
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 Special Education - Office Supplies 01/20/2021 10 E 100 1220 4100 10 001350 45.27
Administraton - Transition Services
1/12/2021 GBN - Library Procurement Card Chicago Tribune LLC 7.96
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 Monthly Subscription 12/14/20 - 1/12/21 01/20/2021 10 E 200 2222 4400 20 002220 7.96

Glenbrook North High School - Library Services
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
1/12/2021 GBS - Science Procurement Card Nasco Fort Atkinson 91.41
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 Celestial Globe for Astronomy Classroom 01/20/2021 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 91.41

Glenbrook South High School - Science

1/12/2021 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card Blick Art Materials 265.65
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 GBS - Art Instructional Materials 02/11/2021 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001005 265.65

Glenbrook South High School - Visual Arts

1/12/2021 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card JW Pepper & Son Inc 52.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 Jazz Band Music 01/20/2021 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001045 52.00

Glenbrook North High School - Music/Performing Arts

1/12/2021 GBA - Special Education Procurement Card Office Depot 14.59
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 Special Education - Office Supplies 01/20/2021 10 E 100 1220 4100 10 001350 14.59

Administraton - Transition Services

1/12/2021 GBN - Principal's Office Procurement Card National Speech & Debate Association 60.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 Online Rooms for GBN MBA Scrimmage 1/16/21 01/20/2021 10 E 200 1520 3330 20 005820 60.00

Glenbrook North High School - Debate

1/12/2021 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Amazon Business 16.98
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 GBA Tech Office Refreshments 01/20/2021 10 E 100 2660 4900 10 002660 16.98

Administraton - Technology Services
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
1/12/2021 GBS - Dean's Office Procurement Card Amazon Business 83.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 GBS Titan Helping Titans - Winter Clothing Drive Student Assistance 01/20/2021 10 L 300 4925 0000 30 920145 83.99
Glenbrook South High School - Titans Helping Titans
1/12/2021 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card Amazon Business 20.94
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 GBS - Fine Arts Supplies 02/11/2021 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001045 20.94
Glenbrook South High School - Music/Performing Arts
1/12/2021 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card Blick Art Materials 10.08
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 GBS - Art Instructional Materials 02/11/2021 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001005 10.08
Glenbrook South High School - Visual Arts
1/12/2021 GBN - Principal's Office Procurement Card Amazon Business 119.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 Annual Prime Membership Renewal 01/20/2021 10 E 200 2410 6400 20 002410 119.00
Glenbrook North High School - Principal's Office
1/12/2021 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card JEA/Journalism Education Association 65.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 Annual Membership Renewal 2020/21 01/20/2021 99 L 300 4930 0000 30 903690 65.00
Glenbrook South High School - Newspaper
1/12/2021 GBN - World Languages Procurement Card Worldwall.Net 9.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 GBN World Languages - Monthly Subscription Renewal for February 2021 01/20/2021 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001030 9.00

Glenbrook North High School - World Language
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
1/12/2021 GBN - Plant Operations Procurement Card Wall Street Journal 44.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 GBN Plant Ops News - Monthly Subscription 01/20/2021 20 E 200 2544 4100 20 009050 44,99

Glenbrook North High School - Building Maintenance

1/12/2021 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Business 13.98
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 Headphone Cables and Adapters 01/20/2021 10 E 200 1530 7400 20 005805 13.98

Glenbrook North High School - Auditorium

1/12/2021 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Office Depot 46.32
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 District Office Hospitality 01/20/2021 10 E 100 2610 4900 10 002610 46.32

Administraton - General Administration

1/13/2021 GBN - Principal's Office Procurement Card Jma Sandwiches Ltd 75.98
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 Hospitality for Staff Working Materials Distribution Pickup 01/20/2021 10 E 200 2410 4900 20 002410 75.98

Glenbrook North High School - Principal's Office

1/13/2021 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Office Depot 7.64
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 GBA Tech Office Supplies 01/20/2021 10 E 100 2660 4100 10 002660 7.64

Administraton - Technology Services

1/13/2021 GBO - Special Education Procurement Card Amazon Business 54.50
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 GBOC Instructional Supplies - Psychology Textbooks 01/20/2021 10 E 500 1212 4200 50 001360 54.50

Glenbrook Off Campus - Off Campus Instruction
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
1/13/2021 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Office Depot 11.47
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 District Office Hospitality 01/20/2021 10 E 100 2610 4900 10 002610 11.47
Administraton - General Administration
1/13/2021 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Business 139.98
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 GBS VShow - Set Building Paint 01/20/2021 99 L 300 4930 0000 30 904120 139.98

Glenbrook South High School - Variety Show

1/13/2021 GBO - Special Education Procurement Card Amazon Business 179.90
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 GBOC Instructional Supplies - US History Textbooks 01/20/2021 10 E 500 1212 4200 50 001360 179.90

Glenbrook Off Campus - Off Campus Instruction

1/13/2021 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Amazon Business 14.48
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 District Office Hospitality 01/20/2021 10 E 100 2610 4900 10 002610 14.48

Administraton - General Administration

1/13/2021 GBN - Mathematics Procurement Card Amazon Business 89.78
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 GBN Math Department - General Supplies - Toner 01/20/2021 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001040 89.78

Glenbrook North High School - Mathematics

1/13/2021 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Office Depot 50.84
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 GBA Tech Office Refreshments 01/20/2021 10 E 100 2660 4900 10 002660 50.84

Administraton - Technology Services
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Transaction Amount
1/13/2021 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Melon Ink Screen Print 380.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 GBS Science Olympiad - T-Shirts 01/20/2021 99 L 300 4930 0000 30 903920 380.00

Glenbrook South High School - Science Olympiad

1/13/2021 GBS - Dean's Office Procurement Card lllinois Principals Association 399.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 GBS - IPA ISDA Membership Dues 2020/21 - S Garrison 01/20/2021 10 E 100 2640 2404 10 002645 399.00

Administraton - Employee Benefits

1/13/2021 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Amazon Business 41.68
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 GBA Tech Office Supplies & Refreshments 01/20/2021 10 E 100 2660 4100 10 002660 26.60

Administraton - Technology Services
1/15/2021 GBA Tech Office Supplies & Refreshments 01/20/2021 10 E 100 2660 4900 10 002660 15.08
Administraton - Technology Services

1/14/2021 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card Amazon Business 764.70
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 Student iPhone Mics & Selfie Stick Tripods 01/20/2021 10 E 200 1400 7400 20 001410 764.70

Glenbrook North High School - Broadcasting

1/14/2021 GBN - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Business 64.25
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 GBN CTE - Food Scales 01/20/2021 10 E 200 1400 4200 20 001425 64.25

Glenbrook North High School - Family/Consumer Science

1/14/2021 GBN - CTE Procurement Card Menards 16.70
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 GBN FCS - Food Containers 01/20/2021 10 E 200 1400 4200 20 001425 16.70

Glenbrook North High School - Family/Consumer Science
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
1/14/2021 GBN - Athletics Procurement Card Gilman Gear 955.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 GBN - Boys Lacrosse - Shooting Strip 01/20/2021 10 E 200 1510 4100 20 005240 955.00
Glenbrook North High School - Boys Lacrosse
1/14/2021 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card Mount Prospect Flowers 163.80
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 Sympathy Arrangement 01/20/2021 10 E 100 2640 4100 10 002640 163.80
Administraton - Human Resources
Department
1/14/2021 GBS - Financial Assistance Procurement Card Beck's Book Store Inc 53.40
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 F/R Textbooks 15469-226474 01/20/2021 10 E 100 1130 3920 10 001001 53.40
Administraton - Financial Aid
1/14/2021 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Xello 1,390.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 Springboard Annual Subscription Renewal 2020/21- Required for CTE & 01/20/2021 10 E 100 2660 3160 10 002660 1,390.00
Sped to Use Inspire
Administraton - Technology Services
1/14/2021 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card Michaels Arts and Crafts 35.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 GBS - Art Instructional Materials 02/11/2021 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001005 35.99
Glenbrook South High School - Visual Arts
1/14/2021 GBA - Special Education Procurement Card Office Depot 71.95
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 District Office - Office Supplies & Hospitality 01/20/2021 10 E 100 2321 4100 10 002320 43.86
Administraton - Superintendent's Office
1/15/2021 District Office - Office Supplies & Hospitality 01/20/2021 10 E 100 2321 4900 10 002320 28.09

Administraton - Superintendent's Office
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Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
1/14/2021 GBN - Athletics Procurement Card Envato 25.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 GBN - Software for Main Gym Scoreboard 01/20/2021 10 E 200 1510 4100 20 005100 25.00

Glenbrook North High School - Athletics

1/14/2021 GBA - Special Education Procurement Card Office Depot 7.25
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 District Office - Office Supplies 01/20/2021 10 E 100 2321 4100 10 002320 7.25

Administraton - Superintendent's Office

1/14/2021 GBS - Financial Assistance Procurement Card Beck's Book Store Inc 40.48
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 F/R Textbooks 15468-226890 01/20/2021 10 E 100 1130 3920 10 001001 40.48

Administraton - Financial Aid

1/14/2021 GBN - World Languages Procurement Card EB Central States 95.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 GBN - Registration for CSCTFL Annual Convention 3/11/21 - M Duran 01/20/2021 10 E 200 1130 3320 20 001030 95.00

Glenbrook North High School - World Language

1/14/2021 GBS - Principal's Office C&l Procurement Card Jma Sandwiches Ltd 41.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 GBS - New Teacher Training Hospitality 1/13/21 01/20/2021 10 E 300 2210 4900 30 002210 41.00

Glenbrook South High School - Improvement Of Instruction

1/14/2021 GBN - Principal's Office Procurement Card Chicago Bread, LLC 87.44
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 Hospitality for Staff Working Materials Pickup 01/20/2021 10 E 200 2410 4900 20 002410 87.44

Glenbrook North High School - Principal's Office
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
1/14/2021 GBN - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Business 69.95
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 GBN CTE - Food Scales 01/20/2021 10 E 200 1400 4200 20 001425 69.95

Glenbrook North High School - Family/Consumer Science

1/14/2021 GBO - Special Education Procurement Card The Kroger Co 29.05
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 GBOC Hospitality - Coffee & Creamer 01/20/2021 10 E 500 1212 4900 50 001360 29.05

Glenbrook Off Campus - Off Campus Instruction

1/14/2021 GBS - Social Studies Procurement Card Social Studies School Service 201.54
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 GBS - Mural World Map for Room 243 in the Social Studies Department 01/20/2021 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001060 201.54

Glenbrook South High School - Social Studies

1/14/2021 GBS - Mathematics Procurement Card Amazon Business 18.93
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 GBS Math - AP Computer Science Book 01/20/2021 10 E 300 1130 4300 30 001040 18.93

Glenbrook South High School - Mathematics

1/14/2021 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card EIG FatCow.com 17.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 Broadcasting - Annual Subscription Renewal 1/31/21 - 1/13/22 01/20/2021 10 E 200 1400 3160 20 001410 17.99

Glenbrook North High School - Broadcasting

1/14/2021 GBN - World Languages Procurement Card Office Depot 38.76
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 GBN - Office Supplies for Student Mailings 01/20/2021 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001030 38.76

Glenbrook North High School - World Language
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Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
1/14/2021 GBN - Athletics Procurement Card The Lax Shop 360.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 GBN - Lacrosse Balls 01/20/2021 10 E 200 1510 4100 20 005240 360.00

Glenbrook North High School - Boys Lacrosse

1/14/2021 GBS - Science Procurement Card Event ESSA & Multilingual 300.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 Registration for ESSA & Multilingual lllinois Virtual Conference 2/26/21 - B 01/20/2021 10 E 300 1130 3320 30 001055 300.00

Tucker
Glenbrook South High School - Science

1/15/2021 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card ABT Electronics Inc 148.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 Device Accessories 01/20/2021 10 E 100 2660 7411 10 002660 148.00

Administraton - Technology Services

1/15/2021 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card Office Depot 44.75
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 GBS - Art Instructional Materials 02/11/2021 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001005 44.75

Glenbrook South High School - Visual Arts

1/15/2021 GBS - Principal's Office Procurement Card One Hour Translation 157.34
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 GBS - Mongolian Translation Services - Important Information for 2nd 01/20/2021 10 E 300 2210 3120 30 002210 157.34

Semester Email
Glenbrook South High School - Improvement Of Instruction

1/15/2021 GBN - Mathematics Procurement Card Freestone Peach 103.90
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 GBN Math Department - Instructional Materials for MEC - Graphing Kits 01/20/2021 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001040 103.90

Glenbrook North High School - Mathematics
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Transaction Department Payment Type Transaction Amount
1/15/2021 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Home Depot Credit Services 218.07
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 GBS VShow - Set Building Paint 01/20/2021 99 L 300 4930 0000 30 904120 218.07

Glenbrook South High School - Variety Show

1/15/2021 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card LinkedIn Corporation 277.45
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 Employee Recruitment - Job Posting Services 1/2/21 - 1/7/21 01/20/2021 10 E 100 2640 3525 10 002640 277.45

Administraton - Human Resources
Department

1/15/2021 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Lewis Paper International, Inc 70.60
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 Variety Show - Postcard Paper 01/20/2021 99 L 200 4930 0000 20 904120 70.60

Glenbrook North High School - Variety Show

1/15/2021 GBS - Principal's Office Procurement Card Learning Express Toys 112.12
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 GBS - Main Office Zoom Room Supplies 01/20/2021 10 E 300 2410 4100 30 002410 112.12

Glenbrook South High School - Principal's Office

1/15/2021 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Amflex Packaging Corporation 4,750.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 District PPE Supplies - Shrink Wrap Sealer 01/20/2021 20 E 100 2542 7400 10 009010 4,750.00

Administraton - Custodial Services

1/15/2021 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Texas Music Festivals 358.25
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 Variety Show - Singer's Masks 01/20/2021 99 L 200 4930 0000 20 904120 358.25

Glenbrook North High School - Variety Show
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Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
1/15/2021 GBS - Mathematics Procurement Card TeachersPayTeachers 44.50
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 GBS Math - Digital Escape Room Bundle 01/20/2021 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001040 44.50

Glenbrook South High School - Mathematics

1/15/2021 GBN - Mathematics Procurement Card Office Depot 9.80
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 GBN Math Department - General Supplies 01/20/2021 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001040 9.80

Glenbrook North High School - Mathematics

1/15/2021 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card ZipRecruiter Inc 96.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 Employee Recruitment - Job Posting Services 1/8/21 - 1/13/21 01/20/2021 10 E 100 2640 3525 10 002640 96.00

Administraton - Human Resources
Department

1/15/2021 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Boxed.com 183.27
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 GBA & GBS Tech Office Refreshments 01/20/2021 10 E 100 2660 4900 10 002660 183.27

Administraton - Technology Services

1/15/2021 GBN - World Languages Procurement Card Language Testing Interrnational Inc 5.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 GBN - Language Testing Services 01/20/2021 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001030 5.00

Glenbrook North High School - World Language

1/15/2021 GBS - Principal's Office Procurement Card Office Depot 51.60
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 GBS - Main Office Supplies 01/20/2021 10 E 300 2410 4100 30 002410 51.60

Glenbrook South High School - Principal's Office
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Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
1/15/2021 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card Clay Planet -122.10
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 GBS - Art Instructional Materials - Refund 02/11/2021 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001005 -122.10
Glenbrook South High School - Visual Arts
1/15/2021 GBN - Mathematics Procurement Card Office Depot 657.41
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 GBN Math - General Office Supplies 01/20/2021 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001040 657.41
Glenbrook North High School - Mathematics
1/15/2021 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Business -84.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 Refund for Competition Materials/Supplies Not Received 01/20/2021 10 E 200 1520 4100 20 005835 -84.99
Glenbrook North High School - Forensics
1/15/2021 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Business -84.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 Refund for Competition Materials/Supplies Not Received 01/20/2021 10 E 200 1520 4100 20 005835 -84.99
Glenbrook North High School - Forensics
1/15/2021 GBS - Principal's Office Procurement Card Amazon Business 60.96
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 GBS - Zoom Room Supplies - Lanyards, Whiteboard Calendar, & Magnetic ~ 01/20/2021 10 E 300 2410 4100 30 002410 60.96
Name Tags
Glenbrook South High School - Principal's Office
1/15/2021 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card EIG FatCow.com 199.38
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 Broadcasting - Annual Subscription Renewal 1/31/21 - 1/13/22 01/20/2021 10 E 200 1400 3160 20 001410 199.38

Glenbrook North High School - Broadcasting
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Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
1/15/2021 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card www.Costco.com 93.69
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 Department Hospitality 01/20/2021 10 E 100 2640 4900 10 002640 93.69
Administraton - Human Resources
Department
1/15/2021 GBS - Science Procurement Card DoleEvans Bouyer LLC 230.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 Science Office Fish Tank Monthly Maintenance - January 2021 01/20/2021 10 E 300 1130 3230 30 001055 230.00

Glenbrook South High School - Science

1/15/2021 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card BMI 373.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 WGBK - Music Licensing Fees 2020/21 01/20/2021 10 E 100 1400 3160 10 001410 373.00

Administraton - Broadcasting

1/15/2021 GBN - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Business 23.36
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 GBN FCS - Sanitizing Tablets 01/20/2021 10 E 200 1400 4200 20 001425 23.36

Glenbrook North High School - Family/Consumer Science

1/15/2021 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card REPL.IT 17.50
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/15/2021 GBS AP Computer Science A Class - Teams for Education Platform 1/14/21  01/20/2021 10 E 100 2660 3160 10 002660 17.50

-2/14/21
Administraton - Technology Services
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Summary by Fund Glenbrook High School District 225
Fund Amount
10 - Education Fund 27,802.00
20 - Operations & Maintenance Fund 15,649.43
99 - Student Activities Fund 2,373.16
45,824.59
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

H - History Glenbrook High School District 225
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
1/18/2021 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Georgetown International Relations Association 514.80
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 Model UN - NAIMUN Registration & Delegate Fee 01/27/2021 99 L 200 4930 0000 20 903650 514.80
Glenbrook North High School - Model United Nations
1/18/2021 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Chromeapp Schools 68.60
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBS CTE - PLTW Monthly Subscription for January 2021 01/27/2021 10 E 300 1400 3160 30 001405 68.60
Glenbrook South High School - Technical Education
1/18/2021 GBN - Athletics Procurement Card US Lacrosse Inc 60.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBN - Registration for US Lacrosse LAX Con 2021 - 1/15/21 - J Georgacakis 01/27/2021 10 E 200 1510 3320 20 005100 60.00
Glenbrook North High School - Athletics
1/18/2021 GBN - Athletics Procurement Card US Lacrosse Inc 60.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBN - Registration for US Lacrosse LAX Con 2021 - 1/15/21 - M Haggis 01/27/2021 10 E 200 1510 3320 20 005100 60.00
Glenbrook North High School - Athletics
1/18/2021 GBN - Student Services Procurement Card ISPA/Illinois School Psychologists Assoc 140.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBN - Registration for lllinois School Psychologist Association Annual 01/27/2021 10 E 100 2210 3320 10 004620 140.00
Convention 2/5/21 - B Bucklin
Administraton - IDEA-PL 94-142
1/18/2021 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card JW Pepper & Son Inc 213.96
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBS - Choir Music 01/27/2021 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001045 213.96

Glenbrook South High School - Music/Performing Arts
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Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
1/18/2021 GBN - Financial Assistance Procurement Card Beck's Book Store Inc 48.75
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 F/R Textbooks 10263-234005 01/27/2021 10 E 100 1130 3920 10 001001 48.75
Administraton - Financial Aid
1/18/2021 GBS - Science Procurement Card Jma Sandwiches Ltd 67.50
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 Science Department Staff Hospitality 01/27/2021 10 E 300 1130 4900 30 001055 67.50

Glenbrook South High School - Science

1/18/2021 GBN - Athletics Procurement Card US Lacrosse Inc 60.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBN - Registration for US Lacrosse LAX Con 2021 - 1/15/21 - G Luke 01/27/2021 10 E 200 1510 3320 20 005100 60.00

Glenbrook North High School - Athletics

1/18/2021 GBN - Mathematics Procurement Card Amazon Business 191.74
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBN Math Department - General Supplies - Easels for Classrooms 01/27/2021 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001040 191.74

Glenbrook North High School - Mathematics

1/18/2021 GBA - Instructional Innovation Procurement Card Amazon Business -77.35
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 Amazon Prime Annual Membership Renewal 9/11/20 - 9/10/21 - Refund 01/27/2021 10 E 100 2225 4100 10 002665 -77.35

Administraton - Instructional Innovation

1/18/2021 GBS - Principal's Office Procurement Card Maplebear, Inc. 143.85
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBS - Main Office Hospitality 01/27/2021 10 E 300 2410 4900 30 002410 143.85

Glenbrook South High School - Principal's Office
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Transaction

Department

Payment Type

Transaction Amount

1/18/2021 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Michaels Arts and Crafts 34.95
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBS VShow - Set Building Supplies 01/27/2021 99 L 300 4930 0000 30 904120 34.95

Glenbrook South High School - Variety Show

1/18/2021 GBN - World Languages Procurement Card EB Central States 95.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBN - Registration for CSCTFL Annual Convention 3/11/21 - 3/13/21 - N 01/27/2021 10 E 200 1130 3320 20 001030 95.00

Vakil
Glenbrook North High School - World Language

1/18/2021 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Home Depot Credit Services 12.48
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBS VShow - Set Building Supplies 01/27/2021 99 L 300 4930 0000 30 904120 12.48

Glenbrook South High School - Variety Show

1/18/2021 GBN - Student Services Procurement Card ISPA/lllinois School Psychologists Assoc 170.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBN - Registration for lllinois School Psychologist Association Annual 01/27/2021 10 E 100 2210 3320 10 004620 170.00

Convention 2/5/21 - M Mills
Administraton - IDEA-PL 94-142

1/18/2021 GBN - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Business -117.81
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBN CTE - Annual Membership Renewal - Refund 01/27/2021 10 E 200 1400 4100 20 001415 -117.81

Glenbrook North High School - Business Education

1/18/2021 GBS - Plant Operations Procurement Card 1000Bulbs.com 2,307.40
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 Light Fixtures for 1st Floor Link 01/27/2021 20 E 300 2544 4842 30 009050 2,307.40

Glenbrook South High School - Building Maintenance
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Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
1/18/2021 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card ABT Electronics Inc 296.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 Device Accessories 01/27/2021 10 E 100 2660 7411 10 002660 296.00
Administraton - Technology Services
1/18/2021 GBN - CTE Procurement Card Menards 4.23
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBN FCS - Large Clip Box 01/27/2021 10 E 200 1400 4200 20 001425 4.23
Glenbrook North High School - Family/Consumer Science
1/18/2021 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Amazon Business 95.90
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 District Office Supplies 01/27/2021 10 E 100 2610 4100 10 002610 95.90
Administraton - General Administration
1/18/2021 GBN - Athletics Procurement Card US Lacrosse Inc 60.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBN - Registration for US Lacrosse LAX Con 2021 - 1/15/21 - M Needham  01/27/2021 10 E 200 1510 3320 20 005100 60.00
Glenbrook North High School - Athletics
1/18/2021 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card FCCLA/Family Career Community Leaders of America 210.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBS FCCLA - Student Affiliation Annual Membership Dues 2020/21 01/27/2021 99 L 300 4930 0000 30 905840 210.00
Glenbrook South High School - FCCLA Family/Career
Community
1/18/2021 GBN - Plant Operations Procurement Card Home Depot Credit Services 603.95
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBN Gym Lobby - Repair Supplies 01/27/2021 20 E 200 2544 4840 20 009050 603.95

Glenbrook North High School - Building Maintenance
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Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
1/18/2021 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Dunkin' Donuts 215.68
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBA Tech - Hospitality for First Student Staff 01/27/2021 10 E 100 2660 4900 10 002660 215.68
Administraton - Technology Services
1/18/2021 GBN - Student Services Procurement Card ISPA/Illinois School Psychologists Assoc 170.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBN - Registration for lllinois School Psychologist Association Annual 01/27/2021 10 E 100 2210 3320 10 004620 170.00
Convention 2/5/21 - J Rodriguez
Administraton - IDEA-PL 94-142
1/18/2021 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card FCCLA/Family Career Community Leaders of America 86.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBS FCCLA - Advisor Affiliation Annual Membership Dues 2020/21 01/27/2021 99 L 300 4930 0000 30 905840 86.00
Glenbrook South High School - FCCLA Family/Career
Community
1/18/2021 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Theatrical Rights Worldwide 10,750.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 School Musical - Rights for "The Addams Family Concert Version" 01/27/2021 10 E 100 1520 6400 10 005825 10,750.00
Administraton - Drama Productions
1/18/2021 GBN - Athletics Procurement Card US Lacrosse Inc 60.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBN - Registration for US Lacrosse LAX Con 2021 - 1/15/21 - T Synek 01/27/2021 10 E 200 1510 3320 20 005100 60.00

Glenbrook North High School - Athletics

1/18/2021 GBA - Superintendents Office Procurement Card Amazon Business 92.43
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 Board Meeting Refreshments 01/27/2021 10 E 100 2310 4900 10 002310 92.43

Administraton - Board of Education
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Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
1/18/2021 GBS - Principal's Office C&l Procurement Card Amazon Business 746.87
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBS - Testing Supplies for School Day Testing 01/27/2021 10 E 300 2230 4100 30 002230 746.87

Glenbrook South High School - Assessment & Testing

1/18/2021 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card AAA Lock & Key 15.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 Barcode Accessories 01/27/2021 10 E 100 2660 4100 10 002660 15.99

Administraton - Technology Services

1/18/2021 GBN - Principal's Office Procurement Card Amazon Business -119.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 Annual Prime Membership Renewal - Refund 01/27/2021 10 E 200 2410 6400 20 002410 -119.00

Glenbrook North High School - Principal's Office

1/18/2021 GBS - Principal's Office Procurement Card Chicago Tribune LLC 7.96
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBS - Recurring Monthly Digital Subscription 01/27/2021 10 E 300 2410 4400 30 002410 7.96

Glenbrook South High School - Principal's Office

1/18/2021 GBN - CTE Procurement Card Home Depot Credit Services 183.30
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBN Tech Ed - Woods Classroom Supplies 01/27/2021 10 E 200 1400 4100 10 003220 183.30

Glenbrook North High School - CTEI Grant

1/18/2021 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card Office Depot 19.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBS - Fine Arts Office Supplies 01/27/2021 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001045 19.99

Glenbrook South High School - Music/Performing Arts
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
1/18/2021 GBN - Athletics Procurement Card Computer Digital Imaging Corporation 45.57
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBN - Record Board Updates 01/27/2021 10 E 200 1510 4100 20 005100 45.57

Glenbrook North High School - Athletics

1/18/2021 GBS - Athletics Procurement Card Amazon Business -12.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBS Athletics - Amazon Prime Monthly Membership Fee - Refund 01/27/2021 10 E 300 1510 4100 30 005100 -12.99

Glenbrook South High School - Athletics

1/18/2021 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Amazon Business 125.74
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 District Office Supplies 01/27/2021 10 E 100 2610 4100 10 002610 125.74

Administraton - General Administration

1/18/2021 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card Amazon Business -179.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBS Fine Arts - Annual Prime Membership Renewal 2020/21 - Refund 01/27/2021 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001045 -179.00

Glenbrook South High School - Music/Performing Arts

1/19/2021 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Harvard Debate 571.65
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBS Debate - Entry Fees - Harvard Tournament 2/13/21 - 2/14/21 01/27/2021 10 E 300 1520 6500 30 005820 428.74

Glenbrook South High School - Debate

1/22/2021 GBS Debate - Entry Fees - Harvard Tournament 2/13/21 - 2/14/21 01/27/2021 99 L 300 4930 0000 30 905820 142.91
Glenbrook South High School - Debate

1/19/2021 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Saint Mark's School of Texas 150.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBS Debate - Entry Fees - St. Mark's Heart of Texas Tournament 2/27/21 -  01/27/2021 99 L 300 4930 0000 30 905820 37.50

3/1/21

Glenbrook South High School - Debate
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
1/19/2021 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Saint Mark's School of Texas 150.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBS Debate - Entry Fees - St. Mark's Heart of Texas Tournament 2/27/21 -  01/27/2021 10 E 300 1520 6500 30 005820 112.50
3/1/21
Glenbrook South High School - Debate
1/19/2021 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Pods Moving and Storage 662.97
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 On-Campus Storage Pods Rentals 1/18/21 - 2/17/21 01/27/2021 20 E 100 2542 3250 10 009010 662.97
Administraton - Custodial Services
1/19/2021 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Amazon Business 85.44
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBA Tech Office Supplies 01/27/2021 10 E 100 2660 4100 10 002660 85.44
Administraton - Technology Services
1/19/2021 GBN - CTE Procurement Card Menards 19.92
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBN FCS - Large Clip Boxes 01/27/2021 10 E 200 1400 4200 20 001425 19.92
Glenbrook North High School - Family/Consumer Science
1/19/2021 GBN - Principal's Office Procurement Card Amazon Business 254.67
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 Supplies for Staff COVID Testing 01/27/2021 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001000 254.67
Glenbrook North High School - General Instruction
1/19/2021 GBN - Social Studies Procurement Card Office Depot 135.45
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBN - General Office Supplies 01/27/2021 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001060 135.45

Glenbrook North High School - Social Studies
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
1/19/2021 GBN - Social Studies Procurement Card Office Depot 11.27
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBN - General Office Supplies 01/27/2021 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001060 11.27

Glenbrook North High School - Social Studies

1/19/2021 GBN - Student Services Procurement Card Amazon Business 29.98
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBN Health Office Supply 01/27/2021 10 E 200 2130 4100 20 002130 29.98

Glenbrook North High School - Health Services

1/19/2021 GBS - English Procurement Card Office Depot 211.13
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBS - Paper Shredder for English Department Office 01/27/2021 10 E 300 1130 7400 30 001020 211.13

Glenbrook South High School - English

1/19/2021 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card Blick Art Materials 67.35
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBS - Art Instructional Materials 01/27/2021 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001005 67.35

Glenbrook South High School - Visual Arts

1/19/2021 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card Paypal Progressive Industries -139.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBS - Art Instructional Materials - Refund 01/27/2021 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001005 -139.00

Glenbrook South High School - Visual Arts

1/19/2021 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card JW Pepper & Son Inc 106.50
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBS - Choir Music 01/27/2021 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001045 106.50

Glenbrook South High School - Music/Performing Arts
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
1/19/2021 GBS - Plant Operations Procurement Card Service Sanitation Inc 204.40
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBS - Portable Restroom Services for January 2021 01/27/2021 20 E 300 2542 3750 30 009010 204.40

Glenbrook South High School - Custodial Services

1/19/2021 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Office Depot 13.96
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 District Office Signage 01/27/2021 10 E 100 2610 4100 10 002610 13.96

Administraton - General Administration

1/19/2021 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card Guitar Center Inc 29.98
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 Guitar Repair 01/27/2021 10 E 200 1130 3230 20 001045 29.98

Glenbrook North High School - Music/Performing Arts

1/19/2021 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card Guitar Center Inc 29.98
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 Guitar Repair 01/27/2021 10 E 200 1130 3230 20 001045 29.98

Glenbrook North High School - Music/Performing Arts

1/19/2021 GBS - Principal's Office Procurement Card One Hour Translation 11.48
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBS - Mongolian Translation Services - Q&A for 2nd Semester Parent's 01/27/2021 10 E 300 2210 3120 30 002210 11.48

Association General Meeting
Glenbrook South High School - Improvement Of Instruction

1/20/2021 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Pease Plastics 740.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBS VShow - Final Payment for Set Supplies Order 01/27/2021 99 L 300 4930 0000 30 904120 740.00

Glenbrook South High School - Variety Show
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
1/20/2021 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Office Depot 46.32
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 District Office Hospitality 01/27/2021 10 E 100 2610 4900 10 002610 46.32
Administraton - General Administration
1/20/2021 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card De Wolfe Music USA Inc. 825.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBN/GBS Broadcasting - Music License Annual Renewal 12/1/20 - 11/30/21  01/27/2021 10 E 300 1400 6400 30 001410 412.50

Glenbrook South High School - Broadcasting

1/22/2021 GBN/GBS Broadcasting - Music License Annual Renewal 12/1/20 - 11/30/21  01/27/2021 10 E 200 1400 3160 20 001410 412.50
Glenbrook North High School - Broadcasting

1/20/2021 GBN - Science Procurement Card Amazon Business 91.14
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 Science Club Supplies 01/27/2021 99 L 200 4930 0000 20 903910 91.14

Glenbrook North High School - Science Club

1/20/2021 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card Amling's Flowerland 132.94
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 Sympathy Arrangement 01/27/2021 10 E 100 2640 4100 10 002640 132.94

Administraton - Human Resources
Department

1/20/2021 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Playscripts, Incorporated 15.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBS Speech Team - Book for Monologues 01/27/2021 10 E 300 1520 4300 30 005835 15.99

Glenbrook South High School - Forensics

1/20/2021 GBS - Mathematics Procurement Card Amazon Business 17.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBS Math - Device Charger 01/27/2021 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001040 17.99

Glenbrook South High School - Mathematics
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
1/20/2021 GBA - Educational Services Procurement Card North Cook Intermediate Service Center 225.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 Registration for Admin Academy: Compassion Fatigue and Burnout 2/26/21 - 01/27/2021 10 E 100 2300 3125 10 002324 225.00
R Williamson
Administraton - Educational Services
1/20/2021 GBA - Special Education Procurement Card Shutterstock 29.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GNCY Marketing Materials 01/27/2021 10 E 100 3000 4145 10 004090 29.00
Administraton - Drug Free Communities
1/20/2021 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Amazon Business -179.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 Business Services - Amazon Prime Annual Membership Renewal 8/6/20 - 01/27/2021 10 E 100 2610 6400 10 002610 -179.00
8/6/21 - Refund
Administraton - General Administration
1/20/2021 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card Amazon Business 29.80
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBS - Fine Arts Office Supplies 01/27/2021 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001045 29.80

Glenbrook South High School - Music/Performing Arts

1/20/2021 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Comcast Cable 96.98
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBS Television Services 12/31/20 - 1/30/21 01/27/2021 10 E 100 2660 3430 10 002660 96.98

Administraton - Technology Services

1/20/2021 GBN - Special Education Procurement Card Beck's Book Store Inc 15.95
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 Sped - Book for Instructional Assistant 01/27/2021 10 E 200 1212 4300 20 001312 15.95

Glenbrook North High School - Social/Emotional Program
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
1/20/2021 GBA - Operations Procurement Card Waste Management 258.57
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBA - Scavenger Services for January 2021 01/27/2021 20 E 100 2542 3760 10 009010 258.57
Administraton - Custodial Services
1/20/2021 GBN - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Business 39.33
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBN CTE Tech Ed - Wood Glue 01/27/2021 10 E 200 1400 4200 20 001405 39.33
Glenbrook North High School - Technical Education
1/20/2021 GBS - World Languages Procurement Card Beck's Book Store Inc 17.55
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBS - Spanish Textbook 01/27/2021 10 E 300 1130 4300 30 001030 17.55
Glenbrook South High School - World Language
1/20/2021 GBS - English Procurement Card Beck's Book Store Inc 8.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBS - Classroom Textbook for Teacher 01/27/2021 10 E 300 1130 4300 30 001020 8.99
Glenbrook South High School - English
1/20/2021 GBN - Science Procurement Card PyroFarms 171.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 Science Club Supplies 01/27/2021 99 L 200 4930 0000 20 903910 171.00
Glenbrook North High School - Science Club
1/20/2021 GBA - Special Education Procurement Card Midwest Principals' Center 450.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 Special Education - Registration for Leader as Coach 3/4/21 & Instructional ~ 01/27/2021 10 E 100 2210 3320 10 004620 450.00

Equity 4/22/21 - J Pearson - FY21 IDEA

Administraton - IDEA-PL 94-142
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
1/20/2021 GBA - Operations Procurement Card Waste Management 1,116.02
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBOC - Scavenger Services for January 2021 01/27/2021 20 E 500 2542 3760 10 009010 1,116.02
Glenbrook Off Campus - Custodial Services
1/20/2021 GBO - Special Education Procurement Card Pita Inn 291.11
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBOC Hospitality - Welcome Back Luncheon for Staff 01/27/2021 10 E 500 1212 4900 50 001360 291.11
Glenbrook Off Campus - Off Campus Instruction
1/20/2021 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Pro Acoustics, LLC 605.53
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBN - AV Equipment for Room Upgrade Project 01/27/2021 10 E 100 2660 7411 10 002660 605.53
Administraton - Technology Services
1/20/2021 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Business -77.35
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBN SAO - Amazon Prime Membership Annual Renewal 9/10/20 - 9/9/21 - 01/27/2021 99 L 200 4930 0000 20 900000 -77.35
Prorated Refund
Glenbrook North High School - Student Association
1/20/2021 GBN - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Business 17.55
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBN CTE Tech Ed - Mineral Oil 01/27/2021 10 E 200 1400 4200 20 001405 17.55
Glenbrook North High School - Technical Education
1/20/2021 GBN - Science Procurement Card Carolina Biological Supply 12.12
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 Shipping for Science Club Supplies 01/27/2021 99 L 200 4930 0000 20 903910 12.12

Glenbrook North High School - Science Club
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Transaction Amount
1/20/2021 GBS - Financial Assistance Procurement Card Beck's Book Store Inc 7.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 F/R Textbooks 13455-236746 01/27/2021 10 E 100 1130 3920 10 001001 7.99
Administraton - Financial Aid
1/20/2021 GBN - English Procurement Card Beck's Book Store Inc 269.05
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBN - Classroom Books 01/27/2021 10 E 200 1130 4300 20 001020 9.95

Glenbrook North High School - English

1/22/2021 GBN - Classroom Books 01/27/2021 10 E 200 1800 4300 20 001180 259.10
Glenbrook North High School - English Language Learners

1/20/2021 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Pods Moving and Storage 951.96
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 On-Campus Storage Pods Rentals 1/19/21 - 2/18/21 01/27/2021 20 E 100 2542 3250 10 009010 951.96

Administraton - Custodial Services

1/20/2021 GBN - Science Procurement Card Amazon Business 71.42
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 Biology Lab Supplies 01/27/2021 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001055 71.42

Glenbrook North High School - Science

1/20/2021 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Business 5.28
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBS Speech Team - Book for Monologues 01/27/2021 10 E 300 1520 4300 30 005835 5.28

Glenbrook South High School - Forensics

1/20/2021 GBN - Science Procurement Card Carolina Biological Supply 48.26
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 Science Club Supplies 01/27/2021 99 L 200 4930 0000 20 903910 48.26

Glenbrook North High School - Science Club
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Transaction

Department

Payment Type

AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Amount

1/20/2021 GBS - Mathematics Procurement Card Amazon Business 34.88
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBS Math - Supplies 01/27/2021 10 E 300 1520 4100 30 005850 34.88

Glenbrook South High School - Mathletes

1/20/2021 GBS - World Languages Procurement Card Beck's Book Store Inc 32.45
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBS - Textbooks 01/27/2021 10 E 300 1130 4300 30 001030 32.45

Glenbrook South High School - World Language

1/20/2021 GBS - English Procurement Card NCTE/National Council of Teachers of English 45.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBS - NCTE Annual Membership Renewal 2020/21 - D Cottrell 01/27/2021 10 E 300 1130 6400 30 001020 45.00

Glenbrook South High School - English

1/20/2021 GBA - Educational Services Procurement Card North Cook Intermediate Service Center 225.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 Registration for Admin Academy: Leading with Collective Efficacy 6/15/21 - R 01/27/2021 10 E 100 2300 3125 10 002324 225.00

Williamson
Administraton - Educational Services

1/21/2021 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Amazon Business 133.70
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBA Tech - Device Accessories 01/27/2021 10 E 100 2660 7411 10 002660 133.70

Administraton - Technology Services

1/21/2021 GBN - Financial Assistance Procurement Card Beck's Book Store Inc 55.35
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 F/R Textbooks 10275-244185 01/27/2021 10 E 100 1130 3920 10 001001 55.35

Administraton - Financial Aid
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
1/21/2021 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Business 84.86
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 Variety Show - Senior Number Masks 01/27/2021 99 L 200 4930 0000 20 904120 84.86
Glenbrook North High School - Variety Show
1/21/2021 GBS - Science Procurement Card Amazon Business 39.52
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 C Cell Batteries for Physics Classroom 01/27/2021 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 39.52
Glenbrook South High School - Science
1/21/2021 GBO - Special Education Procurement Card Pita Inn -21.86
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBOC Hospitality - Welcome Back Luncheon for Staff - Sales Tax Refund 01/27/2021 10 E 500 1212 4900 50 001360 -21.86
Glenbrook Off Campus - Off Campus Instruction
1/21/2021 GBA - Fiscal Services Procurement Card Springbuk, Inc 19,152.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 Employee Benefits - Analytical Intelligence Software - Annual Subscription 01/27/2021 10 L 100 4720 0000 00 000000 19,152.00
1/15/21 - 1/14/22
Administraton - Accrual/Summary Accounts
1/21/2021 GBA - Special Education Procurement Card Psychological Assessment Resources Inc 480.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBA Special Education - Psych Testing Supplies - FY21 IDEA 01/27/2021 10 E 100 2140 4100 10 004620 480.00
Administraton - IDEA-PL 94-142
1/21/2021 GBS - Driver Ed/Health/PE Procurement Card Amazon Business 16.95
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBS - Planner for Sub & Date Tracking 01/27/2021 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001050 16.95

Glenbrook South High School - Physical Education
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
1/21/2021 GBS - Principal's Office Procurement Card Boxed.com 94.84
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBS - Testing & Main Office Hospitality 01/27/2021 10 E 300 2410 4900 30 002410 17.39

Glenbrook South High School - Principal's Office

1/22/2021 GBS - Testing & Main Office Hospitality 01/27/2021 10 E 300 2410 4100 30 002410 9.49
Glenbrook South High School - Principal's Office

1/22/2021 GBS - Testing & Main Office Hospitality 01/27/2021 10 E 300 2230 4900 30 002230 67.96
Glenbrook South High School - Assessment & Testing

1/21/2021 GBS - Driver Ed/Health/PE Procurement Card EliteFTS 862.92
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBS PE - Fitness Bands 01/27/2021 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001050 862.92

Glenbrook South High School - Physical Education

1/21/2021 GBN - Driver Ed/Health/PE Procurement Card Recreational Equipment, Inc. 220.10
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBN PE - Equipment for High Adventures Class 01/27/2021 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001050 220.10

Glenbrook North High School - Physical Education

1/21/2021 GBS - Principal's Office Procurement Card Home Depot Credit Services 93.94
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBS - Supplies for Outdoor Seating Project 01/27/2021 10 E 300 1400 4200 30 001405 93.94

Glenbrook South High School - Technical Education

1/21/2021 GBA - Special Education Procurement Card NCS Pearson Inc 180.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBA Special Education - Speech Testing Supplies - FY21 IDEA 01/27/2021 10 E 100 2150 4100 10 004620 180.00

Administraton - IDEA-PL 94-142

18 of 26




AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
1/21/2021 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card TLF Sauganash Flowers 72.53
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 Get Well Arrangement 01/27/2021 10 E 100 2640 4100 10 002640 72.53
Administraton - Human Resources
Department
1/21/2021 GBN - Library Procurement Card International Writing 100.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBN - Annual Membership Renewal 2020/21 01/27/2021 10 E 200 2222 4400 20 002220 100.00
Glenbrook North High School - Library Services
1/21/2021 GBS - Science Procurement Card Amazon Business 30.51
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 Spray Bottles and Seed Trays for TLS Horticulture Student Lab 01/27/2021 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 30.51
Glenbrook South High School - Science
1/21/2021 GBN - Athletics Procurement Card SP IHSAStore.com 30.50
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBN Water Polo - Rule Books 01/27/2021 10 E 200 1510 4100 20 005100 30.50
Glenbrook North High School - Athletics
1/21/2021 GBS - Driver Ed/Health/PE Procurement Card R M Petroleum Inc 25.90
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBS Diriver's Ed - Refuel for Car 1092DE 01/27/2021 10 E 300 1700 4640 30 001015 25.90
Glenbrook South High School - Driver Education
1/21/2021 GBN - Driver Ed/Health/PE Procurement Card Office Depot 58.35
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBN PE - Supplies 01/27/2021 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001050 58.35

Glenbrook North High School - Physical Education
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
1/21/2021 GBA - Instructional Innovation Procurement Card NC Fit Group Inc 149.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBS - NCFIT Collective Crossfit Program Access for January 2021 01/27/2021 10 E 100 2210 3320 10 004932 149.00
Administraton - Title Il Grant
1/21/2021 GBS - Financial Assistance Procurement Card Beck's Book Store Inc 36.75
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 F/R Textbooks 12843-214600 01/27/2021 10 E 100 1130 3920 10 001001 36.75
Administraton - Financial Aid
1/21/2021 GBS - Plant Operations Procurement Card BP Canada Energy Marketing Co 60.63
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 Gas for Grounds Vehicles 01/27/2021 20 E 300 2543 4640 30 009080 60.63

Glenbrook South High School - Grounds Maintenance

1/21/2021 GBN - Science Procurement Card Office Depot 110.30
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 Office Supplies 01/27/2021 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001055 110.30

Glenbrook North High School - Science

1/21/2021 GBN - Principal's Office Procurement Card Amazon Business 39.90
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 Supplies for Staff COVID Testing 01/27/2021 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001000 39.90

Glenbrook North High School - General Instruction

1/21/2021 GBS - Mathematics Procurement Card Amazon Business 32.88
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBS Math - Supplies 01/27/2021 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001040 32.88

Glenbrook South High School - Mathematics
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
1/21/2021 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card JW Pepper & Son Inc 175.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBS - Band Music 01/27/2021 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001045 175.00
Glenbrook South High School - Music/Performing Arts
1/21/2021 GBN - Library Procurement Card Amazon Business 4217
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 Book Order - 3 Books for RSD Class 01/27/2021 10 E 200 2222 4300 20 002220 4217
Glenbrook North High School - Library Services
1/21/2021 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card 1Password 862.92
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 Annual Software Subscription Renewal 2020/21 01/27/2021 10 E 100 2660 3160 10 002660 862.92
Administraton - Technology Services
1/22/2021 GBA - Instructional Innovation Procurement Card Office Depot 29.28
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 Office Supplies 01/27/2021 10 E 100 2225 4100 10 002665 29.28
Administraton - Instructional Innovation
1/22/2021 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card GrubHub 50.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 Spartan of the Week 1/22/21 - Gift Cards 01/27/2021 99 L 200 4930 0000 20 900000 50.00
Glenbrook North High School - Student Association
1/22/2021 GBA - Special Education Procurement Card Paypal Cadca 300.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GNCY - CADCA Annual Membership Renewal 2020/21 01/27/2021 10 E 100 3000 6400 10 004090 300.00

Administraton - Drug Free Communities
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
1/22/2021 GBN - Athletics Procurement Card The Lax Shop -145.11
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 Inadvertent Credit - Charge Pending 01/27/2021 10 E 200 1510 4100 20 005100 -145.11
Glenbrook North High School - Athletics
1/22/2021 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Walmart 149.85
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 Orchesis - T-Shirts for Variety Show Costumes 01/27/2021 99 L 200 4930 0000 20 903750 149.85
Glenbrook North High School - Orchesis
1/22/2021 GBS - Principal's Office C&l Procurement Card One Hour Translation 21.35
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBS - Mongolian Translation Services - School Messenger Communication ~ 01/27/2021 10 E 300 2210 3120 30 002210 21.35
for ACT and SAT Prep Classes
Glenbrook South High School - Improvement Of Instruction
1/22/2021 GBS - Student Services Procurement Card College Board 150.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 Registration for Preparate Conference 3/11/21 - 3/12/21 - V Salazar 01/27/2021 10 E 300 2121 3320 30 002120 150.00
Glenbrook South High School - Guidance Services
1/22/2021 GBN - English Procurement Card Beck's Book Store Inc 15.95
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBN - Teacher Copy of Classroom Book 01/27/2021 10 E 200 1130 4300 20 001020 15.95
Glenbrook North High School - English
1/22/2021 GBA - Fiscal Services Procurement Card Amazon Business 249.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 District-Wide Amazon Business Prime Annual Membership 1/21/21 - 1/21/22  01/27/2021 10 E 100 2510 6400 10 002510 249.00

Administraton - Business Services
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
1/22/2021 GBS - Science Procurement Card Office Depot 70.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 Colored Pencils for Biology and Biology Honors Classrooms 01/27/2021 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001055 70.00

Glenbrook South High School - Science

1/22/2021 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card JW Pepper & Son Inc 97.50
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 Choir Music 01/27/2021 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001045 97.50

Glenbrook North High School - Music/Performing Arts

1/22/2021 GBO - Special Education Procurement Card ALDI, Inc. 6.97
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBOC - Office Hospitality 01/27/2021 10 E 500 1212 4900 50 001360 6.97

Glenbrook Off Campus - Off Campus Instruction

1/22/2021 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card Amazon Business 23.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBS - Art Supplies 01/27/2021 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001005 23.99

Glenbrook South High School - Visual Arts

1/22/2021 GBN - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Business 39.78
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBN FCS - Post-It Notes 01/27/2021 10 E 200 1400 4200 20 001425 39.78

Glenbrook North High School - Family/Consumer Science

1/22/2021 GBN - Library Procurement Card ICTM / lllinois Council of Teachers of Mathematics 35.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBN - Annual Membership Renewal 2/20/21 - 2/19/22 01/27/2021 10 E 200 2222 6400 20 002220 35.00

Glenbrook North High School - Library Services
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Transaction Amount
1/22/2021 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Business 188.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBS CTE - Fashion Kits - Sketch Pads 01/27/2021 10 E 300 1400 4100 10 003220 188.00

Glenbrook South High School - CTEI Grant

1/22/2021 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card City Welding Sales & Service Inc 137.50
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBS - Art Equipment Rental 01/27/2021 10 E 300 1130 3250 30 001005 137.50

Glenbrook South High School - Visual Arts

1/22/2021 GBN - CTE Procurement Card The Kroger Co 72.22
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBN FCS - Groceries 01/27/2021 10 E 200 1400 4200 20 001425 72.22

Glenbrook North High School - Family/Consumer Science

1/22/2021 GBQ - Glenbrook Aquatics Procurement Card ISlide, Inc. 34.50
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 Super Splash Prizes 2020 - Custom Sandals 01/27/2021 95 E 950 3200 4135 95 005505 34.50

Glenbrook Aquatics - Glenbrook Aquatics

1/22/2021 GBS - Library Procurement Card Amazon Business 132.05
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBS - Books and Supplies Order 01/27/2021 10 E 300 2222 4100 30 002220 19.07

Glenbrook South High School - Library Services

1/22/2021 GBS - Books and Supplies Order 01/27/2021 10 E 300 2222 4300 30 002220 112.98
Glenbrook South High School - Library Services

1/22/2021 GBS - Library Procurement Card Amazon Business -108.29
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBS - Annual Prime Membership Renewal 12/20/20 - 12/19/21 01/27/2021 10 E 300 2222 4100 30 002220 -108.29

Glenbrook South High School - Library Services
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
1/22/2021 GBN - Financial Assistance Procurement Card Beck's Book Store Inc 16.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 F/R Textbooks 10282-224388 01/27/2021 10 E 100 1130 3920 10 001001 16.99
Administraton - Financial Aid
1/22/2021 GBA - Special Education Procurement Card Paypal Cadca 950.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GNCY - CADCA Annual Membership Renewal 2020/21 01/27/2021 10 E 100 3000 6400 10 004090 950.00
Administraton - Drug Free Communities
1/22/2021 GBQ - Glenbrook Aquatics Procurement Card Intellicorp Records, Inc. 18.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 Background Check for Aquatics Coach 01/27/2021 95 E 950 3200 6400 95 005505 18.00
Glenbrook Aquatics - Glenbrook Aquatics
1/22/2021 GBS - Science Procurement Card Prairie Nursery, Inc. 210.98
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 Plants for GBS Pollinator Garden 01/27/2021 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 210.98
Glenbrook South High School - Science
1/22/2021 GBS - English Procurement Card Beck's Book Store Inc 15.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBS - Classroom Book for 1:1 Aide 01/27/2021 10 E 300 1130 4300 30 001020 15.99
Glenbrook South High School - English
1/22/2021 GBN - CTE Procurement Card Sam's Club/Synchrony Bank 372.43
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
1/22/2021 GBN FCS - Groceries for Culinary Classes 01/27/2021 10 E 200 1400 4100 10 003220 37243

Glenbrook North High School - CTEI Grant
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Summary by Fund

Glenbrook High School District 225

Fund

Amount

10 - Education Fund

20 - Operations & Maintenance Fund
95 - Glenbrook Aquatics

99 - Student Activities Fund

44,44511
6,165.90
52.50
2,308.52

52,972.03
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/23/2021 —- Post Date: 2021-02-23 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225
Check Date Check Number Payment Type Name Check Amount
02/23/2021 12081 Check Adams, Gregory (Mason) 17.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount

226656 Parent Refund - Exam - PSAT/NMSQT 02/03/2021 17.00
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 002230 17.00

Glenbrook South High School | Assessment & Testing

02/23/2021 12082 Check Advance Auto Parts 10.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
7639104286925 GBN Grounds - Trailer Connector 02/11/2021 10.99

20 E 200 2543 4870 20 009080 10.99

Glenbrook North High School | Grounds Maintenance

02/23/2021 12083 Check Advance Engine Rebuilders 3,629.28
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
S 21537 Snow Plow Parts 01/14/2021 27.30

20 E 300 2543 4870 30 009080 27.30

Glenbrook South High School | Grounds Maintenance

S 21971 Snow Plow Parts 02/11/2021 237.93
20 E 300 2543 4870 30 009080 237.93
Glenbrook South High School |  Grounds Maintenance

W 34864 Snow Plow Repair 02/11/2021 3,364.05
20 E 300 2543 3230 30 009080 3,364.05

Glenbrook South High School | Grounds Maintenance
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/23/2021 —- Post Date: 2021-02-23 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225
Check Date Check Number Payment Type Name Check Amount
02/23/2021 12084 Check Advocate Lutheran General Hospital 276.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
Jan 2021 Hospital Instruction Services 1/13/21 - 1/14/21 01/31/2021 276.00
10 E 100 1213 3111 10 001370 276.00
Administraton | Hospital Instruction Services
02/23/2021 12085 Check Alkhovsky, Jeffery E 92.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
02122021 Athletic Official for 02/12/2021 Lower Level, 2 Games, 2 or  02/12/2021 92.00

More Officials Basketball (Boys) at GBS
10 E 300 1510 3105 30 005215 92.00

Glenbrook South High School | Boys Basketball

02/23/2021 12086 Check Alla, Vignesh 450.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
02132021 GBS Debate - Judging Services - Pine Crest Tournament 02/13/2021 450.00

2/13/21 - 2/15/21
10 E 300 1520 3105 30 005820 337.50

Glenbrook South High School | Debate

99 L 300 4930 0000 30 905820 112.50

Glenbrook South High School | Debate

02/23/2021 12087 Check American Heritage Protective Services Inc 7,617.28
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
186475 GBN & GBS Security Services - Week of 1/10/21 - 1/16/21  01/18/2021 2,423.68

10 E 100 2190 3770 10 002190 2,423.68
Administraton | Supervision/Security

2 of 79 2/17/2021 2:21:53 PM




AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/23/2021 —- Post Date: 2021-02-23 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225
Check Date Check Number Payment Type Name Check Amount
02/23/2021 12087 Check American Heritage Protective Services Inc 7,617.28
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
186577 GBN & GBS Security Services - Week of 1/17/21 - 1/23/21  01/25/2021 2,769.92
10 E 100 2190 3770 10 002190 2,769.92
Administraton | Supervision/Security
186696 GBN & GBS Security Services - Week of 1/24/21 - 1/30/21  02/01/2021 2,423.68
10 E 100 2190 3770 10 002190 2,423.68
Administraton | Supervision/Security
02/23/2021 12088 Check Anderson, Frederick 67.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
02132021 Athletic Official for 02/13/2021 Varsity, 1 Game, 2 or More 02/13/2021 67.00

Officials Basketball (Boys) at GBN
10 E 200 1510 3105 20 005215 67.00

Glenbrook North High School | Boys Basketball

02/23/2021 12089 Check Antolovic, Halina M 46.82
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
Mileage - Jan 2021 Employee Reimbursement - Mileage To/From Transition 01/19/2021 46.82

1/19/21 - 1/29/21
10 E 100 1220 3323 10 001350 46.82
Administraton | Transition Services

02/23/2021 12090 Check Bachar, Gary A 53.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
02092021 Athletic Official for 02/09/2021 Lower Level, 1 Game, 2 or 02/09/2021 53.00

More Officials Basketball (Girls) at GBS
10 E 300 1510 3105 30 005315 53.00

Glenbrook South High School | Girls Basketball
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/23/2021 —- Post Date: 2021-02-23 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number Payment Type Name Check Amount
02/23/2021 12091 Check Ballarini, Brandon 17.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
226378 Parent Refund - Exam - PSAT/NMSQT 02/03/2021 17.00
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 002230 17.00
Glenbrook South High School | Assessment & Testing
02/23/2021 12092 Check Berry, Olivia 300.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
02132021 GBS Debate - Judging Services - Harvard Tournament 02/13/2021 300.00
2/13/21 - 2/14/21
10 E 300 1520 3105 30 005820 225.00
Glenbrook South High School | Debate
99 L 300 4930 0000 30 905820 75.00
Glenbrook South High School | Debate
02/23/2021 12093 Check Bieniek, Thaddeus 106.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
02092021 Athletic Official for 02/09/2021 Lower Level, 1 Game, 2 or 02/09/2021 53.00
More Officials Basketball (Girls) at GBS
10 E 300 1510 3105 30 005315 53.00
Glenbrook South High School | Girls Basketball
02092021 Athletic Official for 02/09/2021 Lower Level, 1 Game, 2 or 02/09/2021 53.00
More Officials Basketball (Boys) at GBS
10 E 300 1510 3105 30 005215 53.00

Glenbrook South High School | Boys Basketball
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/23/2021 —- Post Date: 2021-02-23 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number Payment Type Name Check Amount
02/23/2021 12094 Check Block, Leanne Kuhlman 159.70
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
Invoice02082021a Employee Reimbursement - Department Supplies 01/21/2021 159.70
10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001005 61.43
Glenbrook North High School | Visual Arts
10 E 200 1130 4900 20 001005 98.27
Glenbrook North High School | Visual Arts
02/23/2021 12095 Check Boston, Jason R 53.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
02032021 Athletic Official for 02/03/2021 Lower Level, 1 Game, 2 or 02/03/2021 53.00
More Officials Basketball (Boys) at GBS
10 E 300 1510 3105 30 005215 53.00
Glenbrook South High School | Boys Basketball
02/23/2021 12096 Check Boyle, Margaret 17.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
226024 Parent Refund - Exam - PSAT/NMSQT 02/03/2021 17.00
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 002230 17.00
Glenbrook South High School | Assessment & Testing
02/23/2021 12097 Check Brescia, Meghan A 45.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
02/09/2021-MB Employee Reimbursement - Delta Math Subscription 2/9/21  02/09/2021 45.00
-10/1/21
10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001040 45.00

Glenbrook North High School | Mathematics
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/23/2021 —- Post Date: 2021-02-23 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number Payment Type Name Check Amount

02/23/2021 12098 Check Brown, Jerry 53.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
02092021 Athletic Official for 02/09/2021 Lower Level, 1 Game, 2 or 02/09/2021 53.00

More Officials Basketball (Girls) at GBS
10 E 300 1510 3105 30 005315 53.00

Glenbrook South High School |  Girls Basketball

02/23/2021 12099 Check ByteSpeed LLC 4,000.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
INV0146564 Cloud Streaming Services - AWS Appstream 2.0 Additional  01/28/2021 4,000.00

Services
10 E 100 2660 3160 10 002660 4,000.00
Administraton | Technology Services

02/23/2021 12100 Check Cabrera, Andrew 120.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
020621 GBN Speech - Judging Services - IHSA Regional 02/06/2021 120.00

Tournament 2/6/21
10 E 200 1520 3105 20 005835 120.00

Glenbrook North High School | Forensics

02/23/2021 12101 Check Chandler, Dwayne 67.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
02062021 Athletic Official for 02/06/2021 Varsity, 1 Game, 1 Official 02/06/2021 67.00

Basketball (Boys) at GBN
10 E 200 1510 3105 20 005215 67.00

Glenbrook North High School | Boys Basketball
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/23/2021 —- Post Date: 2021-02-23 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225
Check Date Check Number Payment Type Name Check Amount
02/23/2021 12102 Check Chern, Arielle 75.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount

234064 Parent Refund - GBN Parking - Q3 Only 02/10/2021 75.00
20 R 200 1721 0000 00 000000 75.00

Glenbrook North High School | Accrual/Summary Accounts

02/23/2021 12103 Check Chiarieri, Keenan 17.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
226268 Parent Refund - Exam - PSAT/NMSQT 02/03/2021 17.00

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 002230 17.00

Glenbrook South High School | Assessment & Testing

02/23/2021 12104 Check Cho, Casey 79.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
213353 Parent Refund - GBN Parking - First Semester 02/10/2021 79.00

20 R 200 1721 0000 00 000000 79.00

Glenbrook North High School | Accrual/Summary Accounts

02/23/2021 12105 Check Cohen, Sydney 900.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
EV012921 GBN Debate - Judging Services - Evanston Tournament 01/29/2021 450.00

1/29/21 - 1/31/21
10 E 200 1520 3105 20 005820 450.00

Glenbrook North High School | Debate

ME020621 GBN Debate - Judging Services - Maine East Tournament ~ 02/05/2021 450.00
2/5/21 - 2/6/21

10 E 200 1520 3105 20 005820 450.00

Glenbrook North High School | Debate
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/23/2021 —- Post Date: 2021-02-23 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225
Check Date Check Number Payment Type Name Check Amount
02/23/2021 12106 Check Compass Health Center LLC 1,920.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
10002008 Hospital Instruction Services 11/18/20 - 12/11/20 12/18/2020 720.00
10 E 100 1213 3111 10 001370 720.00
Administraton | Hospital Instruction Services
10002039 Hospital Instruction Services 10/22/20 - 11/12/20 12/18/2020 650.00
10 E 100 1213 3111 10 001370 650.00
Administraton | Hospital Instruction Services
10002040 Hospital Instruction Services 10/22/20 - 11/10/20 12/18/2020 550.00
10 E 100 1213 3111 10 001370 550.00
Administraton | Hospital Instruction Services
02/23/2021 12107 Check Correa, Luis 53.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
02132021 Athletic Official for 02/13/2021 Lower Level, 1 Game, 2 or 02/13/2021 53.00

More Officials Basketball (Girls) at GBN
10 E 200 1510 3105 20 005315 53.00

Glenbrook North High School | Girls Basketball

02/23/2021 12108 Check Cytrynbaum, Solomon 400.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
2/2021 GBN Special Education - Consultation Services 11/9/20 - 02/10/2021 400.00

12/17/20
10 E 200 1212 3120 20 001312 400.00

Glenbrook North High School | Social/Emotional Program
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/23/2021 —- Post Date: 2021-02-23 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number Payment Type Name Check Amount

02/23/2021 12109 Check Dacey, John 67.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
02152021 Athletic Official for 02/15/2021 Varsity, 1 Game, 2 or More ~ 02/15/2021 67.00

Officials Basketball (Boys) at GBS
10 E 300 1510 3105 30 005215 67.00

Glenbrook South High School | Boys Basketball

02/23/2021 12110 Check Dahdal, Michael 67.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
02062021 Athletic Official for 02/06/2021 Varsity, 1 Game, 2 or More 02/06/2021 67.00

Officials Basketball (Boys) at GBN
10 E 200 1510 3105 20 005215 67.00

Glenbrook North High School | Boys Basketball

02/23/2021 12111 Check Dance Party DJs Inc 1,600.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
2/8/2021 GBS Athletics - Poms Dance Competition Music 2/28/21 02/28/2021 1,600.00

99 L 300 4935 0000 30 955100 1,600.00

Glenbrook South High School | Sports Tournaments

02/23/2021 12112 Check Davelis, Craig 67.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
02162021 Athletic Official for 02/16/2021 Varsity, 1 Game, 2 or More 02/16/2021 67.00

Officials Basketball (Boys) at GBN
10 E 200 1510 3105 20 005215 67.00

Glenbrook North High School | Boys Basketball
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/23/2021 —- Post Date: 2021-02-23 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225
Check Date Check Number Payment Type Name Check Amount
02/23/2021 12113 Check Deerfield High School 400.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount

02/1/2021 GBS Athletics - Entry Fees - Poms 2/20/21 02/20/2021 400.00
10 E 300 1510 6500 30 005355 400.00

Glenbrook South High School | Poms - Competitive

02/23/2021 12114 Check Dekalb Mechanical Inc 5,920.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
79029 GBN HVAC Services - Merv 13 Filter Racks 02/01/2021 5,920.00

20 E 200 2544 3275 20 009050 5,920.00

Glenbrook North High School | Building Maintenance

02/23/2021 12115 Check Deloy, Paige 17.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
226048 Parent Refund - Exam - PSAT/NMSQT 02/03/2021 17.00

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 002230 17.00

Glenbrook South High School | Assessment & Testing

02/23/2021 12116 Check DePue, William B 67.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
02032021 Athletic Official for 02/03/2021 Varsity, 1 Game, 2 or More 02/03/2021 67.00

Officials Basketball (Boys) at GBS
10 E 300 1510 3105 30 005215 67.00

Glenbrook South High School | Boys Basketball
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/23/2021 —- Post Date: 2021-02-23 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number Payment Type Name Check Amount

02/23/2021 12117 Check Desert Springs Water Company Inc 414.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
217 GBN Student Services - Water Cooler Rental Services 01/31/2021 150.00

2/1/21 - 4/30/21
10 E 200 2130 4900 20 002130 150.00

Glenbrook North High School | Health Services

218 GBN SAO - Water Cooler Rental Services 2/1/21 - 4/30/21 01/31/2021 90.00
10 E 200 1520 4900 20 005800 90.00
Glenbrook North High School | Extra/Co-Curricular
Activities
219 GBN Dean's Office - Water Cooler Rental Services 2/1/21 - 01/31/2021 84.00
4/30/21
10 E 200 2111 4900 20 002110 84.00

Glenbrook North High School | Dean's Office

222 GBS Student Services - Water Cooler Rental Services 01/31/2021 90.00
2/1/21 - 4/30/21

10 E 300 2121 4900 30 002120 90.00

Glenbrook South High School |  Guidance Services

02/23/2021 12118 Check Domecq, Sophia 17.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
226314 Parent Refund - Exam - PSAT/NMSQT 02/03/2021 17.00

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 002230 17.00

Glenbrook South High School | Assessment & Testing
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/23/2021 —- Post Date: 2021-02-23 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number Payment Type Name Check Amount

02/23/2021 12119 Check Dorr, James 67.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
02062021 Athletic Official for 02/06/2021 Varsity, 1 Game, 2 or More 02/06/2021 67.00

Officials Basketball (Boys) at GBS
10 E 300 1510 3105 30 005215 67.00

Glenbrook South High School | Boys Basketball

02/23/2021 12120 Check Dowling Catholic High School 1,050.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
353822 GBS Debate - Entry Fees - Dowling Catholic Paradigm 02/10/2021 1,050.00

Tournament 12/11/20 - 12/13/20
10 E 300 1520 6500 30 005820 787.50

Glenbrook South High School | Debate

99 L 300 4930 0000 30 905820 262.50

Glenbrook South High School | Debate

02/23/2021 12121 Check Downers Grove South High School 100.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
spch sect fee 2021 GBS Speech Team - Entry Fees - Sectionals 2/13/21 02/13/2021 100.00

10 E 300 1520 6500 30 005835 100.00

Glenbrook South High School | Forensics

02/23/2021 12122 Check Dramatists Play Service, Inc. 120.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
SO_00000677412 Rabbit Hole - Non-Pro Royalty for March 2021 02/04/2021 120.00

99 L 200 4930 0000 20 905825 120.00

Glenbrook North High School | Drama Productions
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/23/2021 —- Post Date: 2021-02-23 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225
Check Date Check Number Payment Type Name Check Amount
02/23/2021 12123 Check Eisfelder, Noah 100.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
020621 GBN Speech - Judging Services - IHSA Regional 02/06/2021 100.00
Tournament 2/6/21
10 E 200 1520 3105 20 005835 100.00

Glenbrook North High School | Forensics

02/23/2021 12124 Check Engler Callaway Baasten LLC 3,864.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
27557 Legal Services - Special Education 02/03/2021 3,864.00

10 E 100 2330 3180 10 001300 3,864.00
Administraton | Special Education

02/23/2021 12125 Check Fadlovich, Kristie S 120.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
020621 GBN Speech - Judging Services - IHSA Regional 02/06/2021 120.00

Tournament 2/6/21
10 E 200 1520 3105 20 005835 120.00

Glenbrook North High School | Forensics

02/23/2021 12126 Check Fink, Martin 53.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
02132021 Athletic Official for 02/13/2001 Lower Level, 1 Game, 2 or 02/13/2021 53.00

More Officials Basketball (Girls) at GBN
10 E 200 1510 3105 20 005315 53.00

Glenbrook North High School | Girls Basketball
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/23/2021 —- Post Date: 2021-02-23 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number Payment Type Name Check Amount
02/23/2021 12127 Check Fish, Christopher 17.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
226056 Parent Refund - Exam - PSAT/NMSQT 02/03/2021 17.00
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 002230 17.00
Glenbrook South High School | Assessment & Testing
02/23/2021 12128 Check Foerch, Pamela 92.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
02092021 Athletic Official for 02/09/2021 Lower Level, 1 Game and 02/09/2021 92.00
Varsity, 1 Game, 2 or More Officials Gymnastics (Girls) at
GBN
10 E 200 1510 3105 20 005335 92.00
Glenbrook North High School | Girls Gymnastics
02/23/2021 12129 Check Frick, Eden 21.56
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
217120 Parent Refund - GBS Activity Pass - Partial 02/12/2021 21.56
99 L 300 4930 0000 30 900010 21.56
Glenbrook South High School |  Activity Tickets
02/23/2021 12130 Check Gafrick, Fred 98.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
02052021 Athletic Official for 02/05/2021 Lower Level, 1 Game and 02/05/2021 98.00
Varsity, 1 Game, 2 or More Officials Swimming / Diving
(Boys) at GBS
10 E 300 1510 3105 30 005260 98.00

Glenbrook South High School |  Boys Swimming
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/23/2021 —- Post Date: 2021-02-23 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225
Check Date Check Number Payment Type Name Check Amount
02/23/2021 12131 Check Goldstein, Sophie 17.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount

226062 Parent Refund - Exam - PSAT/NMSQT 02/03/2021 17.00
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 002230 17.00

Glenbrook South High School | Assessment & Testing

02/23/2021 12132 Check Gomez, Avelino 53.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
02092021 Athletic Official for 02/09/2021 Lower Level, 2 Games, 2 or  02/09/2021 53.00

More Officials Basketball (Boys) at GBN
10 E 200 1510 3105 20 005215 53.00

Glenbrook North High School | Boys Basketball

02/23/2021 12133 Check Good, Hannah 17.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
226064 Parent Refund - Exam - PSAT/NMSQT 02/03/2021 17.00

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 002230 17.00

Glenbrook South High School | Assessment & Testing

02/23/2021 12134 Check Goodman, Madeline 17.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
226425 Parent Refund - Exam - PSAT/NMSQT 02/03/2021 17.00

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 002230 17.00

Glenbrook South High School | Assessment & Testing
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/23/2021 —- Post Date: 2021-02-23 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number Payment Type Name Check Amount
02/23/2021 12135 Check Gordon Food Service Inc 219.45
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
207922398 GBS CTE - Grocery and Sanitation Supplies for Foods 02/10/2021 219.45
10 E 300 1400 4200 30 001425 219.45
Glenbrook South High School | Family/Consumer Science
02/23/2021 12136 Check Greenlee, Henry 17.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
226291 Parent Refund - Exam - PSAT/NMSQT 02/12/2021 17.00
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 002230 17.00
Glenbrook South High School | Assessment & Testing
02/23/2021 12137 Check Grenolds, Will 17.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
226066 Parent Refund - Exam - PSAT/NMSQT 02/03/2021 17.00
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 002230 17.00
Glenbrook South High School | Assessment & Testing
02/23/2021 12138 Check Grove, John 17.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
226220 Parent Refund - Exam - PSAT/NMSQT 02/03/2021 17.00
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 002230 17.00
Glenbrook South High School | Assessment & Testing
02/23/2021 12139 Check Ha, Seong Bong 354.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
TuitionSp21 Employee Reimbursement - Tuition Spring 2021 02/02/2021 354.00
10 E 100 2210 2300 10 002210 354.00
Administraton | Improvement Of Instruction
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/23/2021 —- Post Date: 2021-02-23 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225
Check Date Check Number Payment Type Name Check Amount
02/23/2021 12140 Check Holmblad, Jonathan A 2,000.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
ComputerBuyFY21 Employee Reimbursement - Computer Buy 2020/21 01/22/2021 2,000.00
10 A 100 1226 0000 00 000000 2,000.00
Administraton | Accrual/Summary Accounts
02/23/2021 12141 Check Home Depot Credit Services 452.26
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
5521775 CPA Supplies 01/07/2021 15.88
10 E 200 1530 4100 20 005805 15.88

Glenbrook North High School | Auditorium

6521609 CPA Supplies 01/06/2021 347.10
10 E 200 1530 7400 20 005805 347.10
Glenbrook North High School | Auditorium
6524809 CPA Storage 01/06/2021 89.28
10 E 200 1530 7400 20 005805 89.28
Glenbrook North High School | Auditorium
02/23/2021 12142 Check Horton, Mark G 67.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
02062021 Athletic Official for 02/06/2021 Varsity, 1 Game, 2 or More 02/06/2021 67.00

Officials Basketball (Boys) at GBN
10 E 200 1510 3105 20 005215 67.00

Glenbrook North High School | Boys Basketball
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/23/2021 —- Post Date: 2021-02-23 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225
Check Date Check Number Payment Type Name Check Amount
02/23/2021 12143 Check ICDA/Illinois Congressional Debate Association 78.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount

419987 GBS Debate - Entry Fees - ICDA 6 Tournament 2/27/21 02/16/2021 78.00
10 E 300 1520 6500 30 005820 78.00

Glenbrook South High School | Debate

02/23/2021 12144 Check IHLS-OCLC 1,215.96
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
23058 GBN - EZproxy Annual Renewal 1/1/21 - 12/31/21 01/07/2021 607.98
10 E 100 2660 3160 10 002660 607.98
Administraton | Technology Services

23079 GBS - EZproxy Annual Renewal 1/1/21 - 12/31/21 01/07/2021 607.98
10 E 100 2660 3160 10 002660 607.98
Administraton | Technology Services

02/23/2021 12145 Check IHSA/IL High School Association 350.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
411242 GBS Debate - Entry Fees - IHSA State Tournament 3/12/21  02/04/2021 350.00

- 3/13/21
10 E 300 1520 3340 30 005820 350.00

Glenbrook South High School | Debate

02/23/2021 12146 Check IHSA/IL High School Association 290.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
411242 GBS Debate - Entry Fees - IHSA State Championship 02/10/2021 290.00

Tournament 3/11/21 - 3/13/21
10 E 300 1520 3340 30 005820 290.00

Glenbrook South High School | Debate
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/23/2021 —- Post Date: 2021-02-23 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225
Check Date Check Number Payment Type Name Check Amount
02/23/2021 12147 Check IHSA/IL High School Association 200.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
EF21-1420 GBS Athletics - Entry Fees - Cheerleading and Poms 02/04/2021 200.00
2020/21
10 E 300 1510 6500 30 005318 100.00

Glenbrook South High School | Cheerleading

10 E 300 1510 6500 30 005355 100.00

Glenbrook South High School | Poms - Competitive

02/23/2021 12148 Check IHSA/IL High School Association 100.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
EF21-1391 GBN - Competitive Cheer Fees 2020/21 02/04/2021 100.00

10 E 200 1510 6500 20 005318 100.00

Glenbrook North High School | Cheerleading

02/23/2021 12149 Check lllinois State Police 282.50
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
IL016225S Human Resources - Pre-Employment Background Checks ~ 12/31/2020 282.50
December2020 for December 2020

10 E 100 2640 3159 10 002640 282.50
Administraton |/ Human Resources
Department

02/23/2021 12150 Check Johnsburg High School 225.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
2/21/2021 GBS Athletics - Entry Fees - Cheerleading 2/21/21 02/21/2021 225.00

10 E 300 1510 6500 30 005318 225.00

Glenbrook South High School | Cheerleading
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/23/2021 —- Post Date: 2021-02-23 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number Payment Type Name Check Amount
02/23/2021 12151 Check Johnson Controls Fire Protection LP 2,300.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
22116799 GBN Sprinkler System - Annual Maintenance Contract 02/02/2021 2,300.00
2020/21
20 E 200 2544 3270 20 009050 2,300.00
Glenbrook North High School | Building Maintenance
02/23/2021 12152 Check Katayoun Khalilian, Elizabeth 250.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
11212020 GBS/GBN - Glenbrooks Speech and Debate Tournament 11/21/2020 250.00
2020 - Judging Services for 11/21/20 - 11/23/20
99 L 100 4930 0000 10 905820 250.00
Administraton | Debate
02/23/2021 12153 Check Keating, Mari 95.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
210265 Parent Refund - Exam - AP Exam 02/03/2021 95.00
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 002230 95.00

Glenbrook South High School | Assessment & Testing

02/23/2021 12154 Check Kim, Isaac Eunho 100.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
020621 GBN Speech - Judging Services - IHSA Regional 02/06/2021 100.00

Tournament 2/6/21
10 E 200 1520 3105 20 005835 100.00

Glenbrook North High School | Forensics
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/23/2021 —- Post Date: 2021-02-23 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225
Check Date Check Number Payment Type Name Check Amount
02/23/2021 12155 Check Kim, Joshua 95.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount

226265 Parent Refund - Exam - AP Exam 02/03/2021 95.00
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 002230 95.00

Glenbrook South High School | Assessment & Testing

02/23/2021 12156 Check King, David 67.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
02032021 Athletic Official for 02/03/2021 Varsity, 1 Game, 2 or More ~ 02/03/2021 67.00

Officials Basketball (Boys) at GBS
10 E 300 1510 3105 30 005215 67.00

Glenbrook South High School | Boys Basketball

02/23/2021 12157 Check Kinsella, Ryan L 630.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
TuitionFa20 Employee Reimbursement - Tuition Fall 2020 02/10/2021 630.00

10 E 100 2210 2300 10 002210 630.00
Administraton | Improvement Of Instruction

02/23/2021 12158 Check Kiseliovas, Ernestas 67.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
02102021 Athletic Official for 02/10/2021 Varsity, 1 Game, 2 or More 02/10/2021 67.00

Officials Basketball (Boys) at GBN
10 E 200 1510 3105 20 005215 67.00

Glenbrook North High School | Boys Basketball
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/23/2021 —- Post Date: 2021-02-23 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225
Check Date Check Number Payment Type Name Check Amount
02/23/2021 12159 Check Knudson, David A 840.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
TuitionFa20 Employee Reimbursement - Tuition Fall 2020 02/09/2021 840.00
10 E 100 2210 2300 10 002210 840.00
Administraton | Improvement Of Instruction
02/23/2021 12160 Check Korbakis, Perry 98.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
02052021 Athletic Official for 02/05/2021 Lower Level, 1 Game and 02/05/2021 98.00
Varsity, 1 Game, 2 or More Officials Swimming / Diving
(Boys) at GBS
10 E 300 1510 3105 30 005260 98.00

Glenbrook South High School | Boys Swimming

02/23/2021 12161 Check Kramer, Dylan 67.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
02162021 Athletic Official for 02/16/2021 Varsity, 1 Game, 2 or More 02/16/2021 67.00

Officials Basketball (Boys) at GBN
10 E 200 1510 3105 20 005215 67.00

Glenbrook North High School | Boys Basketball

02/23/2021 12162 Check Krass, Kevin John 92.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
02132021 Athletic Official for 02/13/2021 Lower Level, 2 Games, 2 or  02/13/2021 92.00

More Officials Basketball (Boys) at GBS
10 E 300 1510 3105 30 005215 92.00

Glenbrook South High School | Boys Basketball
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/23/2021 —- Post Date: 2021-02-23 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225
Check Date Check Number Payment Type Name Check Amount
02/23/2021 12163 Check Kudert, Grant M 100.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
Dues21 Employee Reimbursement - Professional Dues 2020/21 02/05/2021 100.00
10 E 100 2640 2404 10 002645 100.00
Administraton | Employee Benefits
02/23/2021 12164 Check Kwame Malcom Beckwith Trust 106.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
02092021 Athletic Official for 02/09/2021 Lower Level, 2 Games, 2 or  02/09/2021 106.00

More Officials Basketball (Boys) at GBS
10 E 300 1510 3105 30 005215 106.00

Glenbrook South High School | Boys Basketball

02/23/2021 12165 Check Language Line Services Inc 480.67
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
10166059 GBS - Over-the-Phone Interpretation Services - January 01/31/2021 259.11

2021
10 E 100 2660 3190 10 002660 259.11
Administraton | Technology Services
10166909 GBN - Over-the-Phone Interpretation Services - January 01/31/2021 221.56
2021
10 E 100 2660 3190 10 002660 221.56
Administraton | Technology Services
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/23/2021 —- Post Date: 2021-02-23 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225
Check Date Check Number Payment Type Name Check Amount
02/23/2021 12166 Check Lasku, Orjola 97.22
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
02/02/2021-0OL Employee Reimbursement - Staff Hospitality for Math 02/02/2021 97.22
Content Assessments
10 E 200 1130 4900 20 001040 97.22

Glenbrook North High School | Mathematics

02/23/2021 12167 Check LibrariesFirst 2,213.78
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
7900 Gale Virtual Reference Library 2020/21 02/05/2021 2,213.78

10 E 200 2222 4310 20 002220 2,213.78

Glenbrook North High School | Library Services

02/23/2021 12168 Check Lito, Logan 17.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
226106 Parent Refund - Exam - PSAT/NMSQT 02/03/2021 17.00

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 002230 17.00

Glenbrook South High School | Assessment & Testing

02/23/2021 12169 Check Lofton, Abigail 17.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
226379 Parent Refund - Exam - PSAT/NMSQT 02/03/2021 17.00

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 002230 17.00

Glenbrook South High School | Assessment & Testing
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/23/2021 —- Post Date: 2021-02-23 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number Payment Type Name Check Amount

02/23/2021 12170 Check Lopshire, David D 67.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
02062021 Athletic Official for 02/06/2021 Varsity, 1 Game, 2 or More 02/06/2021 67.00

Officials Basketball (Girls) at GBN
10 E 200 1510 3105 20 005315 67.00

Glenbrook North High School | Girls Basketball

02/23/2021 12171 Check Loughnane, Timothy 134.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
02132021 Athletic Official for 02/13/2021 Varsity, 1 Game, 2 or More 02/13/2021 67.00

Officials Basketball (Boys) at GBS
10 E 300 1510 3105 30 005215 67.00

Glenbrook South High School | Boys Basketball

02162021 Athletic Official for 02/16/2021 Varsity, 1 Game, 2 or More ~ 02/16/2021 67.00
Officials Basketball (Boys) at GBN

10 E 200 1510 3105 20 005215 67.00

Glenbrook North High School | Boys Basketball

02/23/2021 12172 Check Luccio Sargent, Christina 40.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
020621 GBN Speech - Judging Services - IHSA Regional 02/06/2021 40.00

Tournament 2/6/21
10 E 200 1520 3105 20 005835 40.00

Glenbrook North High School | Forensics
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/23/2021 —- Post Date: 2021-02-23 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number Payment Type Name Check Amount
02/23/2021 12173 Check Mancilla Garcia, Pedro 120.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
02062021 Employee Reimbursement - Safety Work Shoes 02/06/2021 120.00
20 E 200 2530 2310 10 009015 120.00
Glenbrook North High School | Safety Committee
02/23/2021 12174 Check Mankoff Industries Inc 380.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
5450 GBN - Gas Pump Inspection for January 2021 01/08/2021 190.00
20 E 200 2543 3270 20 009080 190.00
Glenbrook North High School | Grounds Maintenance
5485 GBN - Gas Pump Inspection for February 2021 02/09/2021 190.00
20 E 200 2544 3270 20 009050 190.00
Glenbrook North High School | Building Maintenance
02/23/2021 12175 Check Marovitz, Sydney 75.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
210195 Parent Refund - GBS Parking - Q3 Only 02/12/2021 75.00
20 R 300 1721 0000 00 000000 75.00
Glenbrook South High School |  Accrual/Summary Accounts
02/23/2021 12176 Check Marshall, Lynn 20.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
020621 GBN Speech - Judging Services - IHSA Regional 02/06/2021 20.00
Tournament 2/6/21
10 E 200 1520 3105 20 005835 20.00

Glenbrook North High School | Forensics
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/23/2021 —- Post Date: 2021-02-23 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225
Check Date Check Number Payment Type Name Check Amount
02/23/2021 12177 Check Masloski, Julia 17.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount

226407 Parent Refund - Exam - PSAT/NMSQT 02/03/2021 17.00
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 002230 17.00

Glenbrook South High School | Assessment & Testing

02/23/2021 12178 Check Matzen, Drew 67.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
02132021 Athletic Official for 02/13/2021 Varsity, 1 Game, 2 or More ~ 02/13/2021 67.00

Officials Basketball (Boys) at GBS
10 E 300 1510 3105 30 005215 67.00

Glenbrook South High School | Boys Basketball

02/23/2021 12179 Check Mayyou, William 92.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
02062021 Athletic Official for 02/06/2021 Lower Level, 2 Games, 2 or  02/06/2021 92.00

More Officials Basketball (Boys) at GBS
10 E 300 1510 3105 30 005215 92.00

Glenbrook South High School | Boys Basketball

02/23/2021 12180 Check McClenning, Steve 67.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
02062021 Athletic Official for 02/06/2021 Varsity, 1 Game, 2 or More 02/06/2021 67.00

Officials Basketball (Girls) at GBN
10 E 200 1510 3105 20 005315 67.00

Glenbrook North High School | Girls Basketball
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/23/2021 —- Post Date: 2021-02-23 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225
Check Date Check Number Payment Type Name Check Amount
02/23/2021 12181 Check McKay, Kristina 17.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount

226757 Parent Refund - Exam - PSAT/NMSQT 02/03/2021 17.00
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 002230 17.00

Glenbrook South High School | Assessment & Testing

02/23/2021 12182 Check McNamara-Brosnan, Susan 92.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
02032021 Athletic Official for 02/03/2021 Lower Level, 1 Game AND 02/03/2021 92.00

Varsity, 1 Game, 1 Official Gymnastics (Girls) at GBN
10 E 200 1510 3105 20 005335 92.00

Glenbrook North High School | Girls Gymnastics

02/23/2021 12183 Check Meehan, Peter 67.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
02062021 Athletic Official for 02/06/2021 Varsity, 1 Game, 2 or More 02/06/2021 67.00

Officials Basketball (Girls) at GBN
10 E 200 1510 3105 20 005315 67.00

Glenbrook North High School | Girls Basketball

02/23/2021 12184 Check Miller, Thomas J 67.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
02062021 Athletic Official for 02/06/2021 Varsity, 1 Game, 2 or More 02/06/2021 67.00

Officials Basketball (Boys) at GBN
10 E 200 1510 3105 20 005215 67.00

Glenbrook North High School | Boys Basketball
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/23/2021 —- Post Date: 2021-02-23 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number Payment Type Name Check Amount
02/23/2021 12185 Check Mitchell, Jennifer 120.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
020621 GBN Speech - Judging Services - IHSA Regional 02/06/2021 120.00
Tournament 2/6/21
10 E 200 1520 3105 20 005835 120.00
Glenbrook North High School | Forensics
02/23/2021 12186 Check Mitchell, Michael A 98.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
02122021 Athletic Official for 02/12/0021 Lower Level, 1 Game and 02/12/2021 98.00
Varsity, 1 Game, 2 or More Officials Swimming / Diving
(Boys) at GBN
10 E 200 1510 3105 20 005260 98.00
Glenbrook North High School | Boys Swimming
02/23/2021 12187 Check Mitchell, Stanley 67.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
02102021 Athletic Official for 02/10/2021 Varsity, 1 Game, 2 or More 02/10/2021 67.00
Officials Basketball (Boys) at GBN
10 E 200 1510 3105 20 005215 67.00
Glenbrook North High School | Boys Basketball
02/23/2021 12188 Check Moosey, Joshua 17.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
226555 Parent Refund - Exam - PSAT/NMSQT 02/03/2021 17.00
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 002230 17.00

Glenbrook South High School | Assessment & Testing
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/23/2021 —- Post Date: 2021-02-23 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225
Check Date Check Number Payment Type Name Check Amount
02/23/2021 12189 Check Mulloy, Joseph M 20.86
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
club movies 2-10-21  Employee Reimbursement - GBS Paranormal Club & Anime 02/10/2021 20.86
Club Movies
99 L 300 4930 0000 30 903060 13.36

Glenbrook South High School |  Anime Club

99 L 300 4930 0000 30 903800 7.50

Glenbrook South High School | Paranormal Club

02/23/2021 12190 Check Multisystem Management Company Inc 2,650.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
2477 GBA & GBOC Janitorial Services for January 2021 02/01/2021 2,650.00

20 E 100 2542 3220 10 009010 1,325.00
Administraton | Custodial Services

20 E 500 2542 3220 10 009010 1,325.00
Glenbrook Off Campus | Custodial Services

Center

02/23/2021 12191 Check Myers, Carol J 92.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
02032021 Athletic Official for 02/03/2021 Varsity, 1 Game, 1 Official 02/03/2021 92.00

Gymnastics (Girls) at GBS
10 E 300 1510 3105 30 005335 92.00

Glenbrook South High School |  Girls Gymnastics
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/23/2021 —- Post Date: 2021-02-23 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number Payment Type Name Check Amount

02/23/2021 12192 Check NDCA/National Debate Coaches Association 1,800.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
417776 GBS Debate - Entry Fees - National Debate Coaches 02/10/2021 1,800.00

Association National Championship 4/10/21 - 4/13/21
10 E 300 1520 3340 30 005820 1,800.00

Glenbrook South High School | Debate

02/23/2021 12193 Check Newman, Scott 17.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
226128 Parent Refund - Exam - PSAT/NMSQT 02/03/2021 17.00

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 002230 17.00

Glenbrook South High School | Assessment & Testing

02/23/2021 12194 Check Nielsen, Glen 53.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
02152021 Athletic Official for 02/15/2021 Lower Level, 1 Game, 2 or 02/15/2021 53.00

More Officials Basketball (Boys) at GBS
10 E 300 1510 3105 30 005215 53.00

Glenbrook South High School | Boys Basketball

02/23/2021 12195 Check Oziminski, Kelley D 718.40
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
TuitionSp20 Employee Reimbursement - Tuition Spring 2020 02/02/2021 718.40

10 E 100 2210 2300 10 002210 718.40
Administraton | Improvement Of Instruction
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/23/2021 —- Post Date: 2021-02-23 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number Payment Type Name Check Amount
02/23/2021 12196 Check Pacheco, Bianca 50.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
CheckPhone Vendor Reimbursement - Portion of Personal Cell Phone 02/03/2021 50.00
Used to Conduct D225 Communications for November 2020
& December 2020
10 E 100 2660 3430 10 002660 50.00
Administraton | Technology Services
02/23/2021 12197 Check Plack, Harold Joseph 98.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
02122021 Athletic Official for 02/12/2021 Varsity, 2 Games, 2 or More  02/12/2021 98.00
Officials Swimming / Diving (Girls) at GBN
10 E 200 1510 3105 20 005360 98.00
Glenbrook North High School |  Girls Swimming
02/23/2021 12198 Check Plack, Jeffrey C 98.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
01122021 Athletic Official for 01/12/2021 Varsity, 2 Games, 2 or More  01/12/2021 98.00
Officials Swimming / Diving (Boys) at GBS
10 E 300 1510 3105 30 005260 98.00
Glenbrook South High School | Boys Swimming
02/23/2021 12199 Check Primer, David 100.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
020621 GBN Speech - Judging Services - IHSA Regional 02/06/2021 100.00
Tournament 2/6/21
10 E 200 1520 3105 20 005835 100.00

Glenbrook North High School | Forensics
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/23/2021 —- Post Date: 2021-02-23 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225
Check Date Check Number Payment Type Name Check Amount
02/23/2021 12200 Check Quatman, Kevin 100.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
020621 GBN Speech - Judging Services - IHSA Regional 02/06/2021 100.00
Tournament 2/6/21
10 E 200 1520 3105 20 005835 100.00

Glenbrook North High School | Forensics

02/23/2021 12201 Check Ramseyer, Stephen 67.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
02062021 Athletic Official for 02/06/2021 Varsity, 1 Game, 2 or More 02/06/2021 67.00

Officials Basketball (Girls) at GBS
10 E 300 1510 3105 30 005315 67.00

Glenbrook South High School |  Girls Basketball

02/23/2021 12202 Check Reeve, Michael 17.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
226219 Parent Refund - Exam - PSAT/NMSQT 02/03/2021 17.00

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 002230 17.00

Glenbrook South High School | Assessment & Testing

02/23/2021 12203 Check Renzi & Associates, Inc. 2,062.50
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
20-429A Property Appraisal Fees 01/28/2021 2,062.50

10 E 100 2310 3860 10 002310 2,062.50
Administraton | Board of Education
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/23/2021 —- Post Date: 2021-02-23 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number Payment Type Name Check Amount

02/23/2021 12204 Check Rodriguez, Jillian L H 30.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
2-5-21 Employee Reimbursement - Registration for Adolescent 01/31/2021 30.00

Health Summit 2/11/21
10 E 200 2121 3320 20 002120 30.00

Glenbrook North High School | Guidance Services

02/23/2021 12205 Check Rogers, Rebecca Silverman 122.70
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
Dues21 Employee Reimbursement - Licensure Renewal 2020/21 02/03/2021 122.70

10 E 100 2640 2405 10 002645 122.70
Administraton | Employee Benefits

02/23/2021 12206 Check Rueffer, Mike 67.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
02032021 Athletic Official for 02/03/2021 Varsity, 1 Game, 2 or More 02/03/2021 67.00

Officials Basketball (Boys) at GBS
10 E 300 1510 3105 30 005215 67.00

Glenbrook South High School | Boys Basketball

02/23/2021 12207 Check Sandrock, Hillary 140.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
020621 GBN Speech - Judging Services - IHSA Regional 02/06/2021 140.00

Tournament 2/6/21
10 E 200 1520 3105 20 005835 140.00

Glenbrook North High School | Forensics
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/23/2021 —- Post Date: 2021-02-23 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225
Check Date Check Number Payment Type Name Check Amount
02/23/2021 12208 Check Sargent, David 80.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
020621 GBN Speech - Judging Services - IHSA Regional 02/06/2021 80.00
Tournament 2/6/21
10 E 200 1520 3105 20 005835 80.00

Glenbrook North High School | Forensics

02/23/2021 12209 Check Schmidt, Chloe 17.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
226160 Parent Refund - Exam - PSAT/NMSQT 02/04/2021 17.00

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 002230 17.00

Glenbrook South High School | Assessment & Testing

02/23/2021 12210 Check Schufreider, William 92.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
02152021 Athletic Official for 02/15/2021 Lower Level, 2 Games, 2 or  02/15/2021 92.00

More Officials Basketball (Boys) at GBS
10 E 300 1510 3105 30 005215 92.00

Glenbrook South High School | Boys Basketball

02/23/2021 12211 Check Schwartz, Jonathon Robert 840.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
TuitionFa20 Employee Reimbursement - Tuition Fall 2020 01/21/2021 840.00

10 E 100 2210 2300 10 002210 840.00
Administraton | Improvement Of Instruction
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/23/2021 —- Post Date: 2021-02-23 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225
Check Date Check Number Payment Type Name Check Amount
02/23/2021 12212 Check Serdar, Zachary S 480.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
TuitionFa20 Employee Reimbursement - Tuition Fall 2020 02/02/2021 480.00
10 E 100 2210 2302 10 002210 480.00
Administraton | Improvement Of Instruction
02/23/2021 12213 Check Shellenbarger, Benjamin 17.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
226461 Parent Refund - Exam - PSAT/NMSQT 02/03/2021 17.00
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 002230 17.00

Glenbrook South High School | Assessment & Testing

02/23/2021 12214 Check Simon, Andrew 120.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
020621 GBN Speech - Judging Services - IHSA Regional 02/06/2021 120.00

Tournament 2/6/21
10 E 200 1520 3105 20 005835 120.00

Glenbrook North High School | Forensics

02/23/2021 12215 Check Skoulikaris, Kelly 450.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
02212021 GBS Debate - Judging Services - Cross River Classic 02/19/2021 450.00

Tournament 2/19/21 - 2/21/21
10 E 300 1520 3105 30 005820 450.00

Glenbrook South High School | Debate
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/23/2021 —- Post Date: 2021-02-23 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number Payment Type Name Check Amount
02/23/2021 12216 Check Smith, Brian 98.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
02052021 Athletic Official for 02/05/2021 Lower Level, 1 Game and 02/05/2021 98.00
Varsity, 1 Game, 2 or More Officials Swimming / Diving
(Boys) at GBN
10 E 200 1510 3105 20 005260 98.00
Glenbrook North High School | Boys Swimming
02/23/2021 12217 Check Sommer, Sarah 17.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
226410 Parent Refund - Exam - PSAT/NMSQT 02/03/2021 17.00
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 002230 17.00
Glenbrook South High School | Assessment & Testing
02/23/2021 12218 Check Southdata Inc 44.40
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
993275945 Retiree Insurance - Premium Payment Coupon Books 01/31/2021 44.40
10 E 100 2510 3600 10 002510 44.40
Administraton | Business Services
02/23/2021 12219 Check Sovitzky, Peter 476.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
Sovitzky - 02-04- GBS Fine Arts - Student Voice Lessons November 2020 02/04/2021 280.00
2021 through January 2021
99 L 300 4933 0000 30 930155 280.00

Glenbrook South High School |  Scholarship - Music Choir
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/23/2021 —- Post Date: 2021-02-23 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225
Check Date Check Number Payment Type Name Check Amount
02/23/2021 12219 Check Sovitzky, Peter 476.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
Sovitzky - Sirvatka 2- GBS Fine Arts - Student Voice Lessons November 2020 &  02/04/2021 196.00
21 December 2020
99 L 300 4933 0000 30 930135 196.00

Glenbrook South High School |  Scholarship - M Sirvatka

02/23/2021 12220 Check Special Education Systems Inc 687.42
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
SYSINV-006718 Special Education - Transportation for January 2021 01/29/2021 687.42

40 E 100 2550 3300 10 001300 687.42
Administraton | Special Education

02/23/2021 12221 Check Springman, Lonnie 110.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
09302020 Athletic Official for 09/30/2020 Lower Level, 2 Games, 1 09/30/2020 110.00

Official Baseball at GBN
10 E 200 1510 3105 20 005210 110.00

Glenbrook North High School | Baseball

02/23/2021 12222 Check Stannard, Chloe 17.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
226173 Parent Refund - Exam - PSAT/NMSQT 02/03/2021 17.00

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 002230 17.00

Glenbrook South High School | Assessment & Testing
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/23/2021 —- Post Date: 2021-02-23 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number Payment Type Name Check Amount
02/23/2021 12223 Check Stoneburner, Amanda 56.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
234370 Parent Refund - GBN Personalized Yearbook 02/02/2021 56.00
99 L 200 4930 0000 20 904180 56.00
Glenbrook North High School | Yearbook
02/23/2021 12224 Check Strellis, Zack 17.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
226176 Parent Refund - Exam - PSAT/NMSQT 02/03/2021 17.00
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 002230 17.00
Glenbrook South High School | Assessment & Testing
02/23/2021 12225 Check Szala, Susan 98.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
02052021 Athletic Official for 02/05/2021 Lower Level, 1 Game and 02/05/2021 98.00
Varsity, 1 Game, 2 or More Officials Swimming / Diving
(Boys) at GBN
10 E 200 1510 3105 20 005260 98.00
Glenbrook North High School | Boys Swimming
02/23/2021 12226 Check Szewczyk, Daniel Z 145.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
02032021 Athletic Official for 02/03/2021 Lower Level, 1 Game, 2 or 02/03/2021 53.00
More Officials Basketball (Boys) at GBS
10 E 300 1510 3105 30 005215 53.00

Glenbrook South High School | Boys Basketball
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/23/2021 —- Post Date: 2021-02-23 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number Payment Type Name Check Amount

02/23/2021 12226 Check Szewczyk, Daniel Z 145.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
02132021 Athletic Official for 02/12/2021 Lower Level, 2 Games, 2 or  02/12/2021 92.00

More Officials Basketball (Boys) at GBN
10 E 200 1510 3105 20 005215 92.00

Glenbrook North High School | Boys Basketball

02/23/2021 12227 Check The OCD & Anxiety Center 600.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
Jan 22,21 OCD Mtg  Special Education - OCD Presentation 1/22/21 - FY21 IDEA 01/31/2021 600.00

10 E 100 2210 3320 10 004620 600.00
Administraton | IDEA-PL 94-142

02/23/2021 12228 Check Today's Business Solutions, Inc. 16,474.95
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
011821-7 PaperCut Premium Upgrade - Assurance & Support through 01/20/2021 16,474.95

5/13/24
10 E 100 2660 3160 10 002660 16,474.95
Administraton | Technology Services

02/23/2021 12229 Check Tom, Jean S 41.95
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
Interpretation - Feb Special Education - Interpretation Services for February 02/05/2021 41.95
2021 2021

10 E 100 1220 3190 10 001320 41.95
Administraton | Developmental Learning
Skills
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/23/2021 —- Post Date: 2021-02-23 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225
Check Date Check Number Payment Type Name Check Amount
02/23/2021 12230 Check Toomey, Hugh 26.60
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount

213341 Parent Refund - GBS Activity Pass - Partial 02/12/2021 26.60
99 L 300 4930 0000 30 900010 26.60

Glenbrook South High School | Activity Tickets

02/23/2021 12231 Check Turbov, Elizabeth T 70.86
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
Mileage - Jan 2021 Employee Reimbursement - Mileage To/From Transition 01/08/2021 36.76

1/8/21 - 1/25/21
10 E 100 1220 3323 10 001350 36.76
Administraton | Transition Services
Mileage - Nov/Dec Employee Reimbursement - Mileage To/From Transition 11/10/2020 34.10
2020 11/10/20 - 12/16/20
10 E 100 1220 3323 10 001350 34.10
Administraton | Transition Services

02/23/2021 12232 Check Universal Dance Association 740.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
REG-0010686528 GBS Athletics - Entry Fees - Poms Competition 2/17/21 02/09/2021 300.00

99 L 300 4930 0000 30 905815 300.00
Glenbrook South High School | Poms
REG-0010686545 GBS Athletics - Entry Fees - Poms Competition 2/17/21 02/09/2021 440.00

10 E 300 1510 6500 30 005355 440.00

Glenbrook South High School | Poms - Competitive
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/23/2021 —- Post Date: 2021-02-23 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number Payment Type Name Check Amount
02/23/2021 12233 Check Village of Glenview 12,942.17
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
G-62-00-8300 GBOC Water Services 10/11/20 - 1/12/21 02/01/2021 102.82
10 E 100 2540 3780 10 009005 102.82
Administraton [ Utilities
G-62-00-8380 GBA Water Services 10/12/20 - 1/12/21 02/01/2021 302.00
10 E 100 2540 3780 10 009005 302.00
Administraton | Utilities
G-62-00-8400 GBS Water Services 10/12/20 - 1/12/21 02/01/2021 8,255.26
10 E 100 2540 3780 10 009005 8,255.26
Administraton [ Utilities
G-62-00-8401 GBS Water Services 10/12/20 - 1/20/21 02/01/2021 4,125.18
10 E 100 2540 3780 10 009005 4,125.18
Administraton | Utilities
G-62-00-8404 GBS Water Services 10/12/20 - 1/12/21 02/01/2021 156.91
10 E 100 2540 3780 10 009005 156.91
Administraton [ Utilities
02/23/2021 12234 Check Village of Glenview 248.19
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
9373 GBA - Police Security Services for Board Meeting 1/11/21 02/01/2021 248.19
10 E 100 2310 3770 10 002310 248.19

Administraton | Board of Education
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/23/2021 —- Post Date: 2021-02-23 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225
Check Date Check Number Payment Type Name Check Amount
02/23/2021 12235 Check Village of Northbrook 4,639.80
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
2-2300-011-0000- GBN Water Services 10/14/20 - 1/15/21 01/15/2021 1,147.74
0000-000
10 E 100 2540 3780 10 009005 1,147.74
Administraton [ Utilities
2-2300-011-0001- GBN Water Services 10/14/20 - 1/15/21 01/15/2021 3,492.06
0000-000
10 E 100 2540 3780 10 009005 3,492.06
Administraton [ Utilities
02/23/2021 12236 Check Wang, Vivian 25.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
236526 Parent Refund - Exam - IL SSB Mandarin 02/12/2021 25.00
10 L 300 4920 0000 30 000000 25.00

Glenbrook South High School | Accrual/Summary Accounts

02/23/2021 12237 Check Weathersby, Keeyan 92.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
02152021 Athletic Official for 02/15/2021 Lower Level, 2 Games, 2 or  02/15/2021 92.00

More Officials Basketball (Boys) at GBS
10 E 300 1510 3105 30 005215 92.00

Glenbrook South High School | Boys Basketball
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/23/2021 —- Post Date: 2021-02-23 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number Payment Type Name Check Amount
02/23/2021 12238 Check Widerstrom, Linda 92.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
02092021 Athletic Official for 02/09/2021 Varsity, 1 Game, 2 or More 02/09/2021 92.00
Officials Gymnastics (Girls) at GBS
10 E 300 1510 3105 30 005335 92.00
Glenbrook South High School |  Girls Gymnastics
02/23/2021 12239 Check William, Ivan A 120.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
| William Work Boots Employee Reimbursement - Safety Work Shoes 01/30/2021 120.00
20-2
20 E 300 2530 2310 10 009015 120.00
Glenbrook South High School |  Safety Committee
02/23/2021 12240 Check Williams, David 92.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
02122021 Athletic Official for 02/12/2021 Lower Level, 2 Games, 2 or  02/12/2021 92.00
More Officials Basketball (Girls) at GBS
10 E 300 1510 3105 30 005315 92.00
Glenbrook South High School |  Girls Basketball
02/23/2021 12241 Check Wilsman, Chris A 53.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
02132021 Athletic Official for 02/13/2021 Lower Level, 1 Game, 2 or 02/13/2021 53.00
More Officials Basketball (Girls) at GBN
10 E 200 1510 3105 20 005315 53.00

Glenbrook North High School | Girls Basketball
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/23/2021 —- Post Date: 2021-02-23 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number Payment Type Name Check Amount

02/23/2021 12242 Check Wilson, Cathy 53.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
02132021 Athletic Official for 02/13/2021 Lower Level, 1 Game, 2 or 02/13/2021 53.00

More Officials Basketball (Girls) at GBN
10 E 200 1510 3105 20 005315 53.00

Glenbrook North High School | Girls Basketball

02/23/2021 12243 Check Woodstock North High School 300.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
2/27/2021 GBS Athletics - Entry Fees - Cheerleading 2/27/21 02/27/2021 300.00

10 E 300 1510 6500 30 005318 300.00

Glenbrook South High School | Cheerleading

02/23/2021 12244 Check Xerox Corporation 24,043.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
230325632 Managed Services & Print Shop Equipment - January 2021  02/01/2021 23,784.00

10 E 100 2574 3250 10 002574 1,142.00

Administraton | Printing and Duplicating

10 E 100 2574 3900 10 002574 22,642.00

Administraton | Printing and Duplicating
C02297549 Equipment and Managed Services - May 2019 05/21/2019 259.00

10 E 100 2574 3250 10 002574 259.00

Administraton | Printing and Duplicating
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/23/2021 —- Post Date: 2021-02-23 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number Payment Type Name Check Amount

02/23/2021 12245 Check Yang, Jean M 35.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
1-21-21 Employee Reimbursement - Registration for School Health  12/03/2020 35.00

Days 2020 Virtual Conference 12/3/20
10 E 200 2130 3320 20 002130 35.00

Glenbrook North High School | Health Services

02/23/2021 12246 Check Yonan, Gregory 92.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
02122021 Athletic Official for 02/12/2021 Lower Level, 2 Games, 2 or  02/12/2021 92.00

More Officials Basketball (Girls) at GBS
10 E 300 1510 3105 30 005315 92.00

Glenbrook South High School |  Girls Basketball

02/23/2021 12247 Check York, Andrew 447.76
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
244481 Parent Refund - Bus Pass 2020/21 Individual - Full 02/09/2021 447.76

40 R 100 1411 0000 00 002550 447.76
Administraton | Transportation

02/23/2021 12248 Check Zachariou, Konstantinos 28.95
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
KZ 1-2021 Employee Reimbursement - Mileage To/From GBS 1/8/21 -  01/08/2021 28.95

1/30/21
10 E 100 2660 3323 10 002660 28.95
Administraton | Technology Services
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/23/2021 —- Post Date: 2021-02-23 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number Payment Type Name Check Amount
02/23/2021 12249 Check Zhang, Matthew 900.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
EV013021 GBN Debate - Judging Services - Evanston Tournament 01/29/2021 450.00
1/29/21 - 1/31/21
10 E 200 1520 3105 20 005820 450.00
Glenbrook North High School | Debate
ME020521 GBN Debate - Judging Services - Maine East Tournament ~ 02/05/2021 450.00
2/5/21 - 2/6/21
10 E 200 1520 3105 20 005820 450.00
Glenbrook North High School | Debate
02/23/2021 12250 Check Ziemba, Katie 300.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
106 Public Relations - Newsletter Design Services for GBN & 12/14/2020 300.00
GBS
10 E 100 2630 3120 10 002630 300.00
Administraton | PR/Communications
02/23/2021 12251 Check ZOHO Corporation 2,740.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
2285236 ManageEngine ADAudit Plus - Professional Annual 01/18/2021 2,740.00
Subscription Renewal 2/26/21 - 2/25/22
10 E 100 2660 3160 10 002660 2,740.00

Administraton | Technology Services
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/23/2021 —- Post Date: 2021-02-23 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number Payment Type Name Check Amount
02/23/2021 7000000721 1st Ayd Corp 119.44
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
PS1429619 GBN Custodial Supplies - Floor Salt Cleaner 02/08/2021 119.44
20 E 200 2542 4800 20 009010 119.44
Glenbrook North High School | Custodial Services
02/23/2021 7000000722 AAA Lock & Key 33.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
0000036402 Single Cut Keys 01/28/2021 33.00
20 E 300 2544 4840 30 009050 33.00
Glenbrook South High School | Building Maintenance
02/23/2021 7000000723 Alpha Prime Communications 240.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
117338 GBN Plant Ops - Radio Batteries 02/09/2021 240.00
20 E 200 2544 4840 20 009050 240.00
Glenbrook North High School | Building Maintenance
02/23/2021 7000000724 Anderson Pest Solutions 225.33
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
7186679 GBS - Pest Control Services for January 2021 01/01/2021 225.33
20 E 300 2544 3270 30 009050 225.33
Glenbrook South High School |  Building Maintenance
02/23/2021 7000000725 BSN Sports LLC 2,505.50
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
911620428 GBN Badminton - Jerseys 02/06/2021 646.00
99 L 200 4935 0000 20 955100 646.00

Glenbrook North High School | Sports Tournaments
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/23/2021 —- Post Date: 2021-02-23 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number

Payment Type

02/23/2021 7000000725 BSN Sports LLC 2,505.50
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
911620696 GBS Athletics - Badminton Jerseys 02/06/2021 431.50
10 E 300 1510 4100 30 005305 431.50
Glenbrook South High School | Badminton

911625933 GBN Basketball - 1/4 Zip 02/08/2021 56.00
10 E 200 1510 4100 20 005215 56.00
Glenbrook North High School | Boys Basketball

911635439 GBN Basketball - Spirit Pack 02/09/2021 1,372.00
99 L 200 4935 0000 20 955100 1,372.00
Glenbrook North High School | Sports Tournaments

02/23/2021 7000000726 Canon Solutions America, Inc. 2,238.15
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
147192868 GBN & GBS Copier Staples 02/02/2021 433.00

10 E 200 2574 4100 20 002574 204.00

Glenbrook North High School | Printing and Duplicating

10 E 300 2574 4100 30 002574 229.00

Glenbrook South High School |  Printing and Duplicating
4035234395 GBN S/N #2QL12114 - Copier Usage 12/26/20 - 1/25/21 01/26/2021 10.13

10 E 200 2574 3230 20 002574 10.13

Glenbrook North High School | Printing and Duplicating
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/23/2021 —- Post Date: 2021-02-23 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225
Check Date Check Number Payment Type
02/23/2021 7000000726 Canon Solutions America, Inc. 2,238.15
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
4035295833 GBN & GBS Fleet #2426015 - Copier Usage 12/31/20 - 01/31/2021 190.31
1/30/21
10 E 200 2574 3230 20 002574 13.01

Glenbrook North High School | Printing and Duplicating

10 E 300 2574 3230 30 002574 177.30

Glenbrook South High School | Printing and Duplicating

4035295834 GBA, GBN, GBS, GBOC, & GBT Fleet #2426020 - Copier 01/31/2021 251.18
Usage 12/31/20 - 1/30/21
10 E 100 2660 3240 10 002660 0.50
Administraton | Technology Services
10 E 200 2574 3230 20 002574 18.50

Glenbrook North High School | Printing and Duplicating

10 E 300 2574 3230 30 002574 210.40

Glenbrook South High School |  Printing and Duplicating

10 E 500 2574 3240 10 002574 21.78
Glenbrook Off Campus | Printing and Duplicating
Center
4035295835 GBN & GBS Fleet #2426021 - Copier Usage 12/31/20 - 01/31/2021 968.67
1/30/21
10 E 200 2574 3230 20 002574 278.63

Glenbrook North High School | Printing and Duplicating

10 E 300 2574 3230 30 002574 690.04

Glenbrook South High School |  Printing and Duplicating
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/23/2021 —- Post Date: 2021-02-23 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225
Check Date Check Number Payment Type
02/23/2021 7000000726 Canon Solutions America, Inc. 2,238.15
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
4035295838 GBS S/N RZJ42716 - Copier Usage 12/31/20 - 1/30/21 01/31/2021 1.39
10 E 300 2574 3230 30 002574 1.39

Glenbrook South High School | Printing and Duplicating

4035295839 GBN S/N RZJ42719 - Copier Usage 12/31/20 - 1/30/21 01/31/2021 2.66
10 E 200 2574 3230 20 002574 2.66
Glenbrook North High School | Printing and Duplicating
4035295842 GBA Fleet #2426048 - Copier Usage 12/31/20 - 1/30/21 01/31/2021 140.28
10 E 100 2660 3240 10 002660 140.28
Administraton | Technology Services
4035297009 GBS S/N YDB06502 - Copier Usage 12/31/20 - 1/30/21 01/31/2021 14.08
10 E 300 2574 3230 30 002574 14.08
Glenbrook South High School |  Printing and Duplicating
4035330016 GBN Fleet #2426014 - Copier Usage 12/31/20 - 1/30/21 02/01/2021 226.23
10 E 200 2574 3230 20 002574 226.23
Glenbrook North High School | Printing and Duplicating
4035330021 GBA S/N RZJ42715 - Copier Usage 12/31/20 - 1/30/21 02/01/2021 0.22
10 E 100 2660 3240 10 002660 0.22
Administraton | Technology Services
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/23/2021 —- Post Date: 2021-02-23 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225
Check Date Check Number Payment Type
02/23/2021 7000000727 Cintas 769 367.06
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
4075056094 GBS PE & Athletics Towel Cleaning Services 02/04/2021 183.53
10 E 300 1130 3220 30 001050 183.53

Glenbrook South High School | Physical Education

4075698828 GBS PE & Athletics Towel Cleaning Service 02/11/2021 183.53
10 E 300 1130 3220 30 001050 183.53
Glenbrook South High School |  Physical Education
02/23/2021 7000000728 City Welding Sales & Service Inc 299.92
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
166759 GBN Grounds - Gas Canister Replenishment 11/30/2020 38.00
20 E 200 2543 4820 20 009080 38.00
Glenbrook North High School | Grounds Maintenance
167275 GBN Tech Ed - Oxygen Rental 12/31/2020 91.46
10 E 200 1400 4200 20 001405 91.46
Glenbrook North High School | Technical Education
167791 Cylinder Rental For Art 01/31/2021 12.50
10 E 200 1130 3250 20 001005 12.50
Glenbrook North High School | Visual Arts
167793 GBN Tech Ed - Oxygen Rental 01/31/2021 91.46

10 E 200 1400 4200 20 001405 91.46

Glenbrook North High School | Technical Education
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/23/2021 —- Post Date: 2021-02-23 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number Payment Type Name Check Amount
02/23/2021 7000000728 City Welding Sales & Service Inc 299.92
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount

167843 GBS Plant Ops - Cylinder Rental 01/31/2021 66.50
20 E 300 2544 4840 30 009050 66.50

Glenbrook South High School | Building Maintenance

02/23/2021 7000000729 Crisis Prevention Institute, Inc. 60.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
CUS0239362 Safety & Security Staff Online Training 12/08/2020 60.00

10 E 100 2190 3320 10 002190 60.00
Administraton | Supervision/Security

02/23/2021 7000000730 Esscoe LLC 777.93
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
45268 Service Call for Duct Detector 02/03/2021 777.93

20 E 300 2544 3270 30 009050 777.93
Glenbrook South High School | Building Maintenance

02/23/2021 7000000731 Halogen Supply Company 95.45
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
00559128 GBN Pool Chemicals - pH and Reagents 01/29/2021 95.45

20 E 200 2544 4860 20 009050 95.45
Glenbrook North High School | Building Maintenance

02/23/2021 7000000732 Heartland Alliance Health 300.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
17883 Special Education - Interpretation Services for January 2021 01/31/2021 300.00

10 E 100 1220 3190 10 001320 300.00
Administraton | Developmental Learning

Skills
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/23/2021 —- Post Date: 2021-02-23 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225
Check Date Check Number Payment Type Name Check Amount
02/23/2021 7000000733 Hlavacek Florist of Glenview 62.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount

006185 Congratulatory Plant for J Morrel 02/09/2021 62.00
10 L 200 4925 0000 20 921050 62.00

Glenbrook North High School | Welfare Fund

02/23/2021 7000000734 Home Depot Pro 427.30
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
597664531 GBN Custodial Supplies - Floor Pads & Urinal Screens 01/29/2021 427.30

20 E 200 2542 4800 20 009010 427.30

Glenbrook North High School | Custodial Services

02/23/2021 7000000735 Ingram Library Services 215.92
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
62691232 Tuesday Book Order 02/02/2021 27.62

10 E 200 2222 4300 20 002220 27.62

Glenbrook North High School | Library Services
62691612 Tuesday Book Order 02/03/2021 173.47
10 E 200 2222 4300 20 002220 173.47
Glenbrook North High School | Library Services
67270235 Tuesday Book Order 01/28/2021 14.83
10 E 200 2222 4300 20 002220 14.83

Glenbrook North High School | Library Services
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/23/2021 —- Post Date: 2021-02-23 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225
Check Date Check Number Payment Type
02/23/2021 7000000736 Jostens Inc 39.10
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
25491044 GBS - Alum Diploma Reprint 02/01/2021 27.95
10 E 300 2410 4121 30 002410 27.95

Glenbrook South High School | Principal's Office

25496998 GBS - Non-Traditional Graduate Diplomas 02/02/2021 11.15
10 E 300 2410 4121 30 002410 11.15
Glenbrook South High School |  Principal's Office
02/23/2021 7000000737 Language Testing Interrnational Inc 305.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
L40534-IN GBN - Language Testing Services 02/04/2021 305.00
10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001030 305.00
Glenbrook North High School | World Language
02/23/2021 7000000738 LD Trading Inc 604.15
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
428104 GBS - Fresh Cut Greens and Winterberry for Front Entrance 11/20/2020 355.80
Containers
10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 355.80
Glenbrook South High School |  Science
428110 GBS - Spray and Ribbon for Front Entrance Containers 11/20/2020 248.35

10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 248.35

Glenbrook South High School | Science
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/23/2021 —- Post Date: 2021-02-23 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225
Check Date Check Number Payment Type Name Check Amount
02/23/2021 7000000739 Medox 144.45
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount

2661817 25-Liter Liquid Nitrogen for Chemistry Labs 01/31/2021 144.45
10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 144.45

Glenbrook South High School | Science

02/23/2021 7000000740 Mount Prospect's Northwest Electrical Supply Co, Inc. 70.21
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
17490883 GBS - Supplies for Print Shop Project 02/02/2021 70.21

20 E 300 2544 4842 30 009050 70.21

Glenbrook South High School | Building Maintenance

02/23/2021 7000000741 North American Corporation 3,488.75
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
B134950 Paper Products for Restrooms 02/03/2021 2,737.20

20 E 300 2542 4100 30 009010 2,737.20

Glenbrook South High School | Custodial Services

B145493 GBN Custodial Machine Repair - Saber Glide 02/08/2021 751.55
20 E 200 2542 3230 20 009010 751.55
Glenbrook North High School | Custodial Services
02/23/2021 7000000742 P A Crimson Fire Risk Services Inc 6,912.44
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
19979 GBN Fire Suppression System - Semi-Annual Maintenance 11/27/2020 6,912.44

20 E 200 2544 3270 20 009050 6,912.44

Glenbrook North High School | Building Maintenance
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/23/2021 —- Post Date: 2021-02-23 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number Payment Type Name Check Amount
02/23/2021 7000000743 PPG Architectural Finishes, Inc. 311.80
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
824602052576 GBN Building and Grounds - Trainers Room Paint 02/05/2021 311.80
20 E 200 2544 4846 20 009050 311.80
Glenbrook North High School | Building Maintenance
02/23/2021 7000000744 Pro Security ID, LLC 6,809.95
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
41304 GBA Tech - Proximity ID Cards for District Staff 01/18/2021 6,809.95
10 E 100 2660 4100 10 002660 6,809.95

Administraton | Technology Services

02/23/2021 7000000745 Rayner & Rinn Scott 656.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
7837358 GBN CTE - Lumber for Woods Class 01/28/2021 656.00

10 E 200 1400 4100 10 003220 656.00
Glenbrook North High School | CTEI Grant

02/23/2021 7000000746 SavATree 175.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
8017007 GBA - Tree Maintenance for January 2021 01/29/2021 175.00

20 E 100 2543 3270 10 009080 175.00
Administraton | Grounds Maintenance

02/23/2021 7000000747 Steiner Electric Company 1,657.78
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
S006813820.001 GBN & GBS - Accessories for Upgrade Projects 01/19/2021 255.58

10 E 100 2660 7411 10 002660 255.58

Administraton | Technology Services
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/23/2021 —- Post Date: 2021-02-23 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number

Payment Type

02/23/2021 7000000747 Steiner Electric Company 1,657.78
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
S006813820.002 GBN & GBS - Accessories for GBN & GBS Upgrade 01/20/2021 1,022.32

Projects
10 E 100 2660 7411 10 002660 1,022.32
Administraton | Technology Services
S006827130.001 Electrical Supplies for Stock 02/04/2021 379.88
20 E 300 2544 4842 30 009050 379.88
Glenbrook South High School |  Building Maintenance

02/23/2021 7000000748 Tennant Sales and Service Company 1,040.46
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
917507815 Preventative Maintenance on T16 Power Scrubber 12/01/2020 381.63

20 E 300 2542 3230 30 009010 381.63

Glenbrook South High School | Custodial Services
917507816 Preventative Maintenance on Readyspace Extractor 12/01/2020 658.83

20 E 300 2542 3230 30 009010 658.83

Glenbrook South High School | Custodial Services

02/23/2021 7000000749 Thomson Reuters - West 680.85
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
843782505 Investigative Suite of Services - January 2021 02/01/2021 680.85

10 E 100 2114 3165 10 002114 680.85

Administraton | Residency
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/23/2021 —- Post Date: 2021-02-23 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225
Check Date Check Number Payment Type Name Check Amount
02/23/2021 7000000750 T-Mobile 1,813.76
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
970567332 12-2020  Mobile Internet Hotspot Usage 11/21/20 - 12/20/20 12/21/2020 1,813.76
10 E 100 2660 3430 10 002660 1,813.76
Administraton | Technology Services
02/23/2021 7000000751 VT Services Inc 2,165.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
147662 GBN Student Chromebook Repairs 01/28/2021 75.00
10 L 100 4310 0000 00 002660 75.00
Administraton | Technology Services
147663 GBS Student Chromebook Repairs 01/28/2021 560.00
10 L 100 4310 0000 00 002660 560.00
Administraton | Technology Services
147797 GBN Student Chromebook Repairs 02/02/2021 225.00
10 L 100 4310 0000 00 002660 225.00
Administraton | Technology Services
147798 GBS Student Chromebook Repairs 02/02/2021 410.00
10 L 100 4310 0000 00 002660 410.00
Administraton | Technology Services
147858 GBS Student Chromebook Repairs 02/04/2021 375.00
10 L 100 4310 0000 00 002660 375.00
Administraton | Technology Services
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/23/2021 —- Post Date: 2021-02-23 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number Payment Type Name Check Amount
02/23/2021 7000000751 VT Services Inc 2,165.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
147859 GBN Student Chromebook Repairs 02/04/2021 75.00
10 L 100 4310 0000 00 002660 75.00
Administraton | Technology Services
147903 GBS Student Chromebook Repairs 02/05/2021 370.00
10 L 100 4310 0000 00 002660 370.00
Administraton | Technology Services
147985 GBN Student Chromebook Repairs 02/09/2021 75.00
10 L 100 4310 0000 00 002660 75.00
Administraton | Technology Services
02/23/2021 7000000752 WW Grainger Inc 1,377.93
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
9790198742 GBN Electrical Supplies - D Batteries 01/29/2021 80.10
20 E 200 2544 4842 20 009050 80.10
Glenbrook North High School | Building Maintenance
9794787912 GBN & GBS Cable Accessories 02/03/2021 493.00
10 E 100 2660 7411 10 002660 493.00
Administraton | Technology Services
9794914854 Batteries for Stock 02/03/2021 109.26
20 E 300 2544 4840 30 009050 109.26

Glenbrook South High School | Building Maintenance
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/23/2021 —- Post Date: 2021-02-23 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number

Payment Type

02/23/2021 7000000752 WW Grainger Inc 1,377.93
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
9796313469 GBS VShow - Batteries 02/04/2021 25.35

99 L 300 4930 0000 30 904120 25.35
Glenbrook South High School | Variety Show
9800152705 GBN HVAC Supplies - Power Vent Motor 02/09/2021 333.88
20 E 200 2544 4844 20 009050 333.88
Glenbrook North High School | Building Maintenance
9800152713 GBN HVAC Supplies - Blower Wheel 02/09/2021 48.58
20 E 200 2544 4844 20 009050 48.58
Glenbrook North High School | Building Maintenance
9802307232 GBN Electrical Supplies - Power Cords 02/10/2021 287.76
20 E 200 2544 4842 20 009050 287.76
Glenbrook North High School | Building Maintenance

02/23/2021 9000001167 ACH Acutrak Solutions 5,509.63
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
128775 GBS VShow - Sound Package Equipment Rental 01/26/2021 5,509.63

99 L 300 4930 0000 30 904120 5,509.63
Glenbrook South High School |  Variety Show

02/23/2021 9000001168 ACH Anderson Lock Company 1,898.51
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
1058576 Electronic Strike for Library Door 02/09/2021 463.19

20 E 300 2544 4842 30 009050 463.19

Glenbrook South High School |  Building Maintenance
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/23/2021 —- Post Date: 2021-02-23 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225
Check Date Check Number Payment Type
02/23/2021 9000001168 ACH Anderson Lock Company 1,898.51
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
7090617 GBN - COVID Testing Drop-Box Security Locks 01/20/2021 258.30
10 E 100 2660 3190 10 002660 242.50
Administraton | Technology Services
10 E 100 2660 7411 10 002660 15.80
Administraton | Technology Services
7090618 GBS - COVID Testing Drop-Box Security Locks 01/20/2021 565.10
10 E 100 2660 3190 10 002660 533.50
Administraton | Technology Services
10 E 100 2660 7411 10 002660 31.60
Administraton | Technology Services
7090783 GBN & GBS Cabinet Locks 01/29/2021 283.92
10 E 100 2660 3190 10 002660 242.50
Administraton | Technology Services
10 E 100 2660 7411 10 002660 41.42
Administraton | Technology Services
7090864 GBOC - Security Lock Upgrades 02/05/2021 328.00
10 E 100 2660 3190 10 002660 328.00
Administraton | Technology Services
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/23/2021 —- Post Date: 2021-02-23 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number Payment Type Name Check Amount

02/23/2021 9000001169 ACH Billimack, Mitchell 53.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
02092021 Athletic Official for 02/09/2021 Lower Level, 1 Game, 2 or 02/09/2021 53.00

More Officials Basketball (Girls) at GBN
10 E 200 1510 3105 20 005315 53.00

Glenbrook North High School | Girls Basketball

02/23/2021 9000001170 ACH BlueModus Inc 32,200.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
23039 Glenbrook MVC Website Rebuild - Professional Services 02/05/2021 32,200.00

10 E 100 2660 3120 10 002660 32,200.00
Administraton | Technology Services

02/23/2021 9000001171 ACH BP Canada Energy Marketing Co 41,056.98
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
21128263 Natural Gas All Locations - January 2021 02/10/2021 41,056.98

10 E 100 2540 4650 10 009005 41,056.98
Administraton [ Utilities

02/23/2021 9000001172 ACH Buehler lll, Albert C 98.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
02122021 Athletic Official for 02/12/2021 Varsity, 1 Game, 2 or More 02/12/2021 98.00

Officials Swimming / Diving (Boys) at GBS
10 E 300 1510 3105 30 005260 98.00

Glenbrook South High School | Boys Swimming
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/23/2021 —- Post Date: 2021-02-23 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225
Check Date Check Number Payment Type Name Check Amount
02/23/2021 9000001173 ACH Call One 4,633.82
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
371423 District-Wide Telephone Services 2/15/21 - 3/14/21 02/15/2021 4,633.82
10 E 100 2660 3430 10 002660 4,633.82
Administraton | Technology Services
02/23/2021 9000001174 ACH Carranza, Lauren A 840.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
TuitionSu20Fa20 Employee Reimbursement - Tuition Summer 2020 & Fall 02/09/2021 840.00
2020
10 E 100 2210 2300 10 002210 840.00
Administraton [ Improvement Of Instruction
02/23/2021 9000001175 ACH Castaneda, Valerie J 173.15
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
Invoice-02052021 Employee Reimbursement - Alka-Seltzer for Chemistry 163  01/06/2021 173.15

Student Kits
10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 173.15

Glenbrook South High School |  Science

02/23/2021 9000001176 ACH CCMSI/Cannon Cochran Management Services Inc 14,997.84
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
0098877-IN Workers' Compensation - Funding Reimbursement - Checks 01/31/2021 14,997.84

Issued January 2021
10 E 100 2310 3830 10 002311 14,997.84
Administraton [ Tort
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/23/2021 —- Post Date: 2021-02-23 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225
Check Date Check Number Payment Type
02/23/2021 9000001177 ACH CDW LLC 19,989.55
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
6719627 Device Mounting Unit 01/15/2021 209.28
10 E 100 2660 7411 10 002660 209.28
Administraton | Technology Services
6782687 HP Chrome Device 01/18/2021 387.01
10 E 100 2660 7411 10 002660 387.01
Administraton | Technology Services
7040639 Returned Device Credit 01/22/2021 -387.01
10 E 100 2660 7411 10 002660 -387.01
Administraton | Technology Services
7332564 Security Camera Equipment 01/28/2021 6,858.75
10 E 100 2660 7411 10 002660 6,858.75
Administraton | Technology Services
7492162 GBA Tech - Scanning Equipment 02/02/2021 8,816.84
10 E 100 2660 7411 10 002660 8,816.84
Administraton | Technology Services
7529146 Security Camera Equipment 02/02/2021 875.63
10 E 100 2660 7411 10 002660 875.63
Administraton | Technology Services
7612114 GBS Tech - AV Accessories 02/04/2021 145.64
10 E 100 2660 7411 10 002660 145.64
Administraton | Technology Services
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/23/2021 —- Post Date: 2021-02-23 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225
Check Date Check Number Payment Type Name Check Amount
02/23/2021 9000001177 ACH CDW LLC 19,989.55
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
7951655 Security Camera Equipment 02/11/2021 2,286.25
10 E 100 2660 7411 10 002660 2,286.25
Administraton | Technology Services
7951936 Security Camera Mounting Accessories 02/11/2021 797.16
10 E 100 2660 7411 10 002660 797.16
Administraton | Technology Services
02/23/2021 9000001178 ACH Champion Energy Services 29,434.58
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
210270003708308 GBN Electricity Services 12/29/20 - 1/26/21 01/27/2021 29,434.58
10 E 100 2540 4660 10 009005 29,434.58
Administraton [ Utilities
02/23/2021 9000001179 ACH Corporate Concepts Inc 411.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
231575 GBS Library - Adjustable Sit / Stand Desk 01/27/2021 411.00
10 E 300 2222 7400 30 002220 411.00

Glenbrook South High School | Library Services

02/23/2021 9000001180 ACH Crown Castle Fiber LLC 18,290.30
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
767510 Technology Services - Point-to-Point Data Fiber 02/01/2021 18,290.30

Connections Between Buildings to Coresite - February 2021
10 E 100 2660 3430 10 002660 18,290.30
Administraton | Technology Services
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/23/2021 —- Post Date: 2021-02-23 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225
Check Date Check Number Payment Type Name Check Amount
02/23/2021 9000001181 ACH Glenbrook Revolving Fund 110.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
February 2021 Reimbursement of Revolving Fund for February 2021 02/23/2021 110.00
10 A 100 1055 0000 00 000000 110.00
Administraton | Accrual/Summary Accounts
02/23/2021 9000001182 ACH Glynn Jr, James C 61.46
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
Invoice-02042021 Employee Reimbursement - Chemistry Supplies for Student 02/02/2020 37.93
Labs FY20
10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 37.93

Glenbrook South High School |  Science

Invoice-02052021a Employee Reimbursement - Roses and Balloons for 02/03/2021 23.53
Chemistry Student Labs
10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 23.53
Glenbrook South High School | Science
02/23/2021 9000001183 ACH Gutierrez, Katherine Elizabeth 24.95
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
KG021121 Employee Reimbursement - Science Office Supplies 02/06/2021 24.95
10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001055 24.95
Glenbrook North High School | Science
02/23/2021 9000001184 ACH Hauser, Izzo, Petrarca, Gleason, Stillman, LLC 9,476.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
27158 Legal Services - Board of Education 02/08/2021 1,058.00
10 E 100 2310 3180 10 002310 1,058.00
Administraton | Board of Education
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/23/2021 —- Post Date: 2021-02-23 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225
Check Date Check Number Payment Type Name Check Amount
02/23/2021 9000001184 ACH Hauser, Izzo, Petrarca, Gleason, Stillman, LLC 9,476.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
27169 Legal Services - Board of Education 02/08/2021 8,418.00
10 E 100 2310 3180 10 002310 8,418.00
Administraton | Board of Education
02/23/2021 9000001185 ACH Himes, Petrarca & Fester 19,382.50
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
44531 Legal Services - Board of Education 02/01/2021 19,382.50
10 E 100 2310 3180 10 002310 19,382.50
Administraton | Board of Education
02/23/2021 9000001186 ACH Jones, Darnell 67.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
02062021 Athletic Official for 02/06/2021 Varsity, 1 Game, 2 or More 02/06/2021 67.00

Officials Basketball (Boys) at GBS
10 E 300 1510 3105 30 005215 67.00

Glenbrook South High School | Boys Basketball

02/23/2021 9000001187 ACH Kami 11,200.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
204604 Kami District Licenses through 7/31/21 08/27/2020 11,200.00

10 E 100 2660 3160 10 002660 11,200.00
Administraton | Technology Services
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/23/2021 —- Post Date: 2021-02-23 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225
Check Date Check Number Payment Type Name Check Amount
02/23/2021 9000001188 ACH Laugeson, Elizabeth 10,000.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
PEERS April 20-22,  Special Education - PEERS Certified Teleconference 01/15/2021 10,000.00
2021 Presentation Fee 4/20/21 - 4/22/21 - FY21 IDEA
10 E 100 2210 3320 10 004620 10,000.00
Administraton | IDEA-PL 94-142
02/23/2021 9000001189 ACH Lewis Paper International, Inc 2,650.48
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
515476 GBS - Copier Paper 02/10/2021 2,650.48
10 E 300 2574 4100 30 002574 2,650.48

Glenbrook South High School |  Printing and Duplicating

02/23/2021 9000001190 ACH Marushka, Lydia D 158.01
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
Mileage - 2020 Employee Reimbursement - Mileage To/From GBS 10/29/2020 87.17

10/29/20 - 12/18/20
10 E 100 1220 3323 10 001350 87.17
Administraton | Transition Services
Mileage - Jan 2021 Employee Reimbursement - Mileage To/From GBS 1/4/21 - 01/04/2021 70.84
1/29/21
10 E 100 1220 3323 10 001350 70.84
Administraton | Transition Services

02/23/2021 9000001191 ACH McDonald, Kelli A 359.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
TuitionFa20 Employee Reimbursement - Tuition Fall 2020 02/02/2021 359.00

10 E 100 2210 2300 10 002210 359.00
Administraton | Improvement Of Instruction
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/23/2021 —- Post Date: 2021-02-23 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number Payment Type Name Check Amount
02/23/2021 9000001192 ACH Med-Call Healthcare, Inc. 6,928.50
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
017152 GBA - On-Site Covid Clinic Testing Services 11/16/20 - 11/27/2020 2,480.00
11/20/20
10 E 100 2640 3142 10 002640 2,480.00
Administraton /| Human Resources
Department
017517 GBA - On-Site Covid Clinic Testing Services 1/10/21 - 01/22/2021 2,464.50
1/15/21
10 E 100 2640 3142 10 002640 2,464.50
Administraton /| Human Resources
Department
017566 GBA - On-Site Covid Clinic Testing Services 1/19/21 - 01/29/2021 1,984.00
1/22/21
10 E 100 2640 3142 10 002640 1,984.00
Administraton |/ Human Resources
Department
02/23/2021 9000001193 ACH Midwest Computer Products, Inc. 29,918.29
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
716573 GBA - Board Room Upgrade Project 11/18/2020 10,392.29
10 E 100 2660 3190 10 002660 7,000.50
Administraton | Technology Services
10 E 100 2660 7411 10 002660 3,391.79
Administraton | Technology Services
716917 GBN - Room Upgrade Project 01/29/2021 19,526.00

10 E 100 2660 3190 10 002660 7,540.00

Administraton | Technology Services
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/23/2021 —- Post Date: 2021-02-23 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225
Check Date Check Number Payment Type Name Check Amount
02/23/2021 9000001193 ACH Midwest Computer Products, Inc. 29,918.29
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
10 E 100 2660 7411 10 002660 11,986.00
Administraton | Technology Services
02/23/2021 9000001194 ACH Nepco Inc 19,197.68
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
11804 Fixed General Conditions - January 2021 01/26/2021 6,825.00
60 E 100 2530 5212 10 009823 6,825.00
Administraton | Construction Projects
11805 GBN Construction Management Fee - January 2021 01/26/2021 11,970.00
60 E 100 2530 5212 10 009823 11,970.00
Administraton | Construction Projects
11806 BHFX Imagining Services 01/26/2021 402.68
60 E 100 2530 5212 10 009823 402.68
Administraton | Construction Projects
02/23/2021 9000001195 ACH North Shore Turf Industries, LTD 7,328.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
5104 GBN Landscape Maintenance - Tree and Courtyard 02/01/2021 7,328.00
Trimming
20 E 200 2543 3270 20 009080 7,328.00

Glenbrook North High School | Grounds Maintenance
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/23/2021 —- Post Date: 2021-02-23 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225
Check Date Check Number Payment Type Name Check Amount
02/23/2021 9000001196 ACH NPN 360 Inc 35.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
0653410 Business Cards 01/29/2021 35.00
10 E 100 2510 4100 10 002510 35.00
Administraton | Business Services
02/23/2021 9000001197 ACH Quest Food Management Services 194,750.68
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
IN109080 Emergency Meals & Management Fees for December 2020 12/31/2020 194,750.68
10 E 100 1130 3930 10 001001 194,750.68
Administraton | Financial Aid
02/23/2021 9000001198 ACH Rylander, Jeffrey W 69.90
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
Invoice-02042021a Employee Reimbursement - Batteries for Physics Student 02/01/2021 69.90
Lab
10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 69.90

Glenbrook South High School | Science

02/23/2021 9000001199 ACH Safeguard Surveillance LLC 80,729.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
1050 COVID Testing Services & Supplies for January 2021 & 02/02/2021 80,729.00

February 2021
10 E 100 2640 3142 10 002640 80,729.00
Administraton /| Human Resources
Department
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/23/2021 —- Post Date: 2021-02-23 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number Payment Type Name Check Amount
02/23/2021 9000001200 ACH Soliant Consulting Inc 14,760.90
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
40420 Technology Services - FileMaker Database Consulting 01/31/2021 14,760.90
Services 1/4/21 - 1/30/21
10 E 100 2660 3120 10 002660 14,760.90
Administraton | Technology Services
02/23/2021 9000001201 ACH Subade, Kyle Gian 450.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
02132021 GBS Debate - Judging Services - Pine Crest Tournament 02/13/2021 450.00
2/13/21 - 2/15/21
10 E 300 1520 3105 30 005820 337.50
Glenbrook South High School | Debate
99 L 300 4930 0000 30 905820 112.50
Glenbrook South High School | Debate
02/23/2021 9000001202 ACH The Flolo Corporation 276.65
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
447784 GBN HVAC Supplies - V-Belts 02/04/2021 54.93
20 E 200 2544 4844 20 009050 54.93
Glenbrook North High School | Building Maintenance
447878 GBN HVAC Supplies - Fasco Motor 02/10/2021 221.72

20 E 200 2544 4844 20 009050 221.72

Glenbrook North High School | Building Maintenance
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/23/2021 —- Post Date: 2021-02-23 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225
Check Date Check Number Payment Type Name Check Amount
02/23/2021 9000001203 ACH Viking Chemical Company 684.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount

106191 Chlorine for Swimming Pools 02/09/2021 684.00
20 E 300 2544 4860 30 009050 684.00

Glenbrook South High School | Building Maintenance

02/23/2021 9000001204 ACH Zoom Video Communications Inc 500.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
INV66957612 Cloud Recording Services 2/4/21 - 3/3/21 02/04/2021 500.00

10 E 100 2660 3190 10 002660 500.00
Administraton | Technology Services
Total: $742,612.97

AP-V-02/23/2021 Summary

Type Count Amount
Regular 171 127,688.98
ACH Checks: 38 578,704.36
Wire Transfers: 0 0.00

Total: 241 $742,612.97
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/23/2021b —- Post Date: 2021-02-23 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number Payment Type Name Check Amount
02/23/2021 12252 Check Amalgamated Bank of Chicago 750.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
1856385009 Business Services - Annual Bond Administration Fees 02/01/2021 750.00
2/1/21 - 1/31/22
30 E 100 5400 3171 10 002530 750.00
Administraton | Debt Service
02/23/2021 12253 Check Blue Valley Northwest High School 100.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
Debate Refund Feb ~ GBN Pine Crest Debate Tournament - Refund of Entry Fees 02/13/2021 100.00
2021
99 L 200 4930 0000 20 905820 100.00
Glenbrook North High School | Debate
02/23/2021 12254 Check Cargill Incorporated 2,826.48
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
2905991274 GBN Grounds - Road Salt 02/04/2021 1,414.84
20 E 200 2543 4820 20 009080 1,414.84
Glenbrook North High School | Grounds Maintenance
2905991281 GBS - Salt for Parking Lots 02/04/2021 1,411.64
20 E 300 2543 4820 30 009080 1,411.64
Glenbrook South High School | Grounds Maintenance
02/23/2021 12255 Check Chicago Debate Commission 8,920.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
Donation 2020/21 GBN Debate - Donation of Funds Raised Hosting the Pine 02/13/2021 8,920.00
Crest Debate Tournament - February 2021
99 L 200 4930 0000 20 905820 8,920.00

Glenbrook North High School | Debate
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/23/2021b —- Post Date: 2021-02-23 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225
Check Date Check Number Payment Type
02/23/2021 12256 Check lllinois State Bar Association 160.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
HS Mock Trial 2021 ~ GBS Mock Trial - Team Registration for ISBA High School = 02/26/2021 160.00
Invitational 2/26/21
10 E 300 1520 3340 30 005800 160.00
Glenbrook South High School |  Extra/Co-Curricular
Activities
02/23/2021 12257 Check Latino Summit 500.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
1/19/2021 GBS - Virtual Latino Summit for Students 3/1/21 - 3/5/21 01/19/2021 500.00
10 E 300 1250 3330 10 004300 500.00
Glenbrook South High School |  Title I - Basic
02/23/2021 12258 Check Matanya's Hope 1,500.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
2020 Fee GBS STAND Club - Kenyan Student Sponsorship Donation  12/10/2020 1,500.00
99 L 300 4930 0000 30 904012 1,500.00
Glenbrook South High School | Stand Against Genocide
02/23/2021 12259 Check Nicor Gas 7,248.51
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
77-28-85-0000 0 GBS Gas Services 12/1/20 - 12/31/20 01/05/2021 7,248.51
10 E 100 2540 4650 10 009005 7,248.51
Administraton | Utilities
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/23/2021b —- Post Date: 2021-02-23 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number Payment Type Name Check Amount
02/23/2021 12260 Check Nicor Gas 4,587.85
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
73-24-65-0000 0 GBN Gas Services 12/1/20 - 12/31/20 01/05/2021 4,587.85
10 E 100 2540 4650 10 009005 4,587.85
Administraton [ Utilities
02/23/2021 12261 Check Nicor Gas 345.65
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
55-36-34-0000 7 GBOC Gas Services 12/1/20 - 12/31/20 01/05/2021 345.65
10 E 100 2540 4650 10 009005 345.65
Administraton | Utilities
02/23/2021 12262 Check Nicor Gas 7,550.10
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
77-28-85-0000 0 GBS Gas Services 1/1/21 - 1/31/21 02/02/2021 7,550.10
10 E 100 2540 4650 10 009005 7,550.10
Administraton | Utilities
02/23/2021 12263 Check Nicor Gas 368.62
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
55-36-34-0000 7 GBOC Gas Services 1/1/21 - 1/31/21 02/02/2021 368.62
10 E 100 2540 4650 10 009005 368.62
Administraton | Utilities
02/23/2021 12264 Check Nicor Gas 4,473.67
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
73-24-65-0000 0 GBN Gas Services 1/1/21 - 1/31/21 02/02/2021 4,473.67
10 E 100 2540 4650 10 009005 4,473.67

Administraton | Utilities
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-02/23/2021b —- Post Date: 2021-02-23 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225
Check Date Check Number Payment Type
02/23/2021 12265 Check Northern lllinois District NSDA 240.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
03062021 GBS Debate - Entry Fees - Northern lllinois NSDA District 03/06/2021 240.00
Tournament 3/6/21 - 3/7/21
10 E 300 1520 3340 30 005820 240.00
Glenbrook South High School | Debate
02/23/2021 12266 Check Pioneer Press 124.80
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
167961442 Northbrook Star for Superintendent's Office through 3/10/22 02/04/2021 124.80
10 E 100 2321 4400 10 002320 124.80
Administraton | Superintendent's Office
Total: $39,695.68
AP-V-02/23/2021b Summary
Type Count Amount
Regular 15 39,695.68
ACH Checks: 0 0.00
Wire Transfers: 0 0.00
Total: 15 $39,695.68
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AP Check Register

Summary by Fund

Glenbrook High School District 225

Fund

Total

10 - Education Fund

20 - Operations & Maintenance Fund
30 - Debt Service

40 - Transporation Fund

60 - Capital Projects Fund

99 - Student Activities Fund

697,520.63
42,198.66
750.00
1,135.18
19,197.68
21,506.50

$782,308.65
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

H - History Glenbrook High School District 225
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
1/18/2021 GBS - Social Studies Procurement Card Amazon Business -42.84
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2102 Amazon Prime Annual Membership Renewal - Prorated Refund 02/05/2021 10 E 300 1130 6400 30 001060 -42.84
Glenbrook South High School - Social Studies
1/22/2021 GBN - English Procurement Card Amazon Business -24.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2102 GBN English - Annual Prime Membership Renewal - Prorated Refund 02/05/2021 10 E 200 1130 6400 20 001020 -24.99
Glenbrook North High School - English
1/27/2021 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Business -29.75